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CRANK CASE AND CYLINDER HEAD

1

Fig,




No

FHUES | #HMNBRAES | IIGBRES =i Y & E - o=
Ref No | Iseki Parts No. | Kawasaki Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
72 v72 —=x ()
1- 0-1 6130-4110-00 | 313590-4110-00 CRANK CASE ASS'Y 1 No. 1~20401
25 v7 F—x (M)
1- 0-1a} 6130-4110-09 | 313590-4110-09 CRANK CASE ASS'y 1 ISO
2SI ez No, 121001~
1- 1 £130-4111-00 | 313590-4111-00 « CASE, crank 1 No. 1~20401
2P h—=
1- 1la €130-4111-09 | 313590-4111-09 . CASE, crank 1 1SO
22y ¥ No. 121001 ~
- 2 6135-1281-00 | 313590-1281-00 . 3TUD 2
RE, N
1- 3 X25125-06025 171B 0625 « STUD 2 M6 %25
REy N
1- 4 X25114-08030 17iH 0830 , STUD 4 M8x30
A4V, =FS-xb Ay
i- 5 6135-2154-00 | 313590-2154-00 » GUID, exhaust valve 1
. ; Sy 2
: i- 6 6135-0011-01 | 551A 0814 . PIN, dowel 2
% Y4 FR—x
1- 7 6130-4121-00 [ 313590-4121-00 BASE, side 1 No. 1~ 8835
FA =R :
1- 7a 6130-4121-03 | 313590-4121-03 BASE, side 1 No..8836 ~
B4 x 20401
1- 7b 6130-4121-05 | 313590-4121-05 BASE, side 1 150
ARY 5 b No. 121001~
1- 8 6135-1121-00 | 313550-1121-60 GASKET 1
PR A SN
1- o 6135~1111-00 | 313550-1111-00 HEAD, cylinder 1
REBHFAL
1-10 X20034-08035 110H 0835 BOLT 3 M8x35 No. 1~20401
AR
1-10s V20034-08035 110H 0835A BOLT 3 VI8 x 35 ® 150
F o b No. 121001~
1-11 6135-1184-00 | 313590-1184-00 NUT 4 No.1~20401
. Fu b
1-11a 6135-1184-02 | 313590-1184-02 NUT 4 @ 150
7oy Y. No. 121001 ~
1-12 6122-0005-04 | 410B 0800 WASHER 7
H 2R P
1-13 6135-4124-00 | 313550-4124-00 GASKET 1
# oo —
1-14 6130-1231-00 | 313590-1231-00 COVER 1
S
1-15 6135-1232-00 | 313550-1232-00 GASKET 1
ok
1-16 X20025-06067 110B 0667 BOLT 1 M6x867
Ry b
1-17 6152-1233-00 | 315192-1233-00 GASKET 1
RE R
1-18 X20025-08032 110B 0832 BOLT 3 M8x32 No, 1~20401
Afgant
1-18a V20025-08032 110B 0832A BOLT 3 VI8 x32 ® 150
R7“)7¢‘7.7 Yoy N(), 121001"
1-19 X40115-00080 461F 0800 WASHER, spring : 3 M8
Pay::
1-20 X20025-08045 110B 0845 BOLT 3 M8x45 No.1~20401
NE R
1-20a V20025-08045 110B 0845A BOLT 3 M8x45 @ 150
ARTN LTy v, No, 121001~
1-21 X40115-00080 461F 0800 WASHER, spring 3 M8
. 7 v — b
1-22 6135-1515-00 | 313550-1515-00 PLATE 1
nohFx v
1-23 X10015-40008 211B 0408 SCREW 3 M4x8 No, 1~20401




‘No. 1

RUHES | HUBRES | NIHBRES L L -] m n » " =
Ref No.| Iseki Parts No. | Kawasaki Parts No. Parts Name @ty | Standard Remarks
A
1-23a | V10015-40008 | 2118 0408A SCREW 3 | M4axs ISO
RTY LI T g Yy No. 121001~
1-24 X40115-00040 | 461F 0400 WASHER, spring 3 | M4
x K
1-25 $135-1533-00 | 313550-1533-00 | ELBOW 1
P * RFy TV
1-26 6151-6812-00 | 315120-6812-00 | RING, snap 1
7 ) - ¥
1-27 6135-1531-00 | 313550-1531-00 | BREATHE 1
ARsy b
1-28 6135-4142-00 | 313550-4142-00 GASKET 1
AAnSy
1-29 6135-4141-00 | 313550-4141-00 PAN, oil 1
K A b
1-30 X20025-06014 110B 0614 BOLT 8 |M6x14
27YV 2y v Vo
1-31 V40115-00060 461F 0600A WASHER, spring 8 M6
757
1-32 6152-7441-00 | 315192-7441-00 PLUG 1 No, 1~20401
75
1-32¢ 6135-7441-01 | 313550-7441-01 | PLUG 1 @150
Hx4y b No. 121001 ~
1-33 6152-7443-00 | 315192-7443-00 GASKET 1
v R -
1-34 6135-7411-00 | 313550-7411-00 | GAUGE, level 1
O vz
1-35 6152-7432-00 | 315192-7432-00 | O-RING 1
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No. 2

RUEERS | #HUBAEE | NIBBAEE 1 & % B B % o=
Ref No.| Iseki Parts No..| Kawasaki Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
222 vz ()
2- 0-1 B130-3210-00 313590-3210-00 CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y 1
Ve Yy 7 b
2- 1 6130-3211-00 313590-3211-00 - SHAFT, crank 1 A
¥ Y —, 757 v 7h
2- 2 6135-3217-00 313501-3217-00 . GEAR, crank shaft 1
.
2- 3 6132-2371-00 313252-2371-00 +KEY 1
I r ey, Foo
2- 0-2 6135-~3240-00 313550-3240~00 CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y 1
T o\ oy ¥
2- 4 6135-3241-00 313550-3241-00 . ROD, connecting 1 A
Kb, 3 ¥ o ,
2- 5 6135-3245-00 | 313550-3245-00 . BOLT, connecting rod 2
T—&, RTTy s
2- 6 6135-3249-00 313550-3249-00 ARM, splash 1
\ oy 27— 4
7 6135-3248-00 313550-3248-00 PLATE, lock 1
S
2- 8 6135-3111-00 313550-3111-00 PISTON 1
I S 4
2- 9 6135-3121-00 313550-3121-00 PIN, piston 1
RFy TN
2-10 6132-3122-00 313252-3122-00 RING, snap 2
FAnYy s
2-11 6135-3114-00 313550-3114-00 RING, oil 1
th VY s
2-12 6135-3113-00 313550-3113-00 RING, second 1
b Ty
2-13 6135-3112-00 313550-3112-00 RING, top 1
DTV T, ZOTe K-
2-14 6135-0013-01 610A 6305 BEARING, radial ball 1
d ANy —n
2-15 6135-4235-00 313550-4235-00 SEAL, oil 1
: RERA
2-16 X20025-08025 110B 0825 BOLT 1 M8x25 No, 1~20401
NEFEAP
2-16a V20025-08025 110B 0825A BOLT 1 M8x25 @® 150
AT NS Ty s No. 121001 ~
2-17 X40115-00080 461F 0800 WASHER, spring 1 M8
7oy vy
2-18 6132-2383-00 313252-2383-00 WASHER 1
RT YT, FOTA KN
2-19 6135-0013-01 601A 6304 BEARING, radial ball 1
FAny—n
2-20 6135-4231-00 313550-4231-00 SEAL, oil 1
A A
2-21 6135-2371-00 313550-2371-00 KEY, woodruff 1
;’\7- .
2-22 6135-0008-01 511A 0528 KEY 1
= 7 Fh (M) :
2- 0-3 6130-8110-00 313501-8110-00 MAGNETO ASS'Y 1
<~ 7 % b (#) }O
2- 0-3a 6135-8110-90 313590-8110-00 MAGNETO ASS'Y 1 ISO
7724 &% —n
2-23 6130-8111-00 313501-8111-00 . FLYWHEEL 1
A=y vgraqn
2-24 6135-8123-00 313550-8123-00 . COIL, ignition 1
TAN, JrFL—Z&
2-25 6135-8124-00 313550-8124-00 , COIL, generator 1
:yﬂﬂb‘)‘lx——ﬁ({:ﬁ)
2-26 6135-8440-00 313550-8440-00 « CONTACT BREAKER ASS'Y 1
2 r F oy #
2-27 6135-8436-00 313550-8436-00 ~ CONDENSER 1




REES | HMBLES | NEERES 1 & # mEl s m| W =
Ref No.| Iseki Parts No. | Kawasaki Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
B oAs, Zenb

2-28 6135-8451-00 | 313550-8451-00 . CAM, felt 1
B R, AVEI TV~ A
2-29 6135-8439-00 | 313550-8439-00 - COVER, contact breaker 1
B oA
2-30 6130-8113-00 | 313501-8113-00 ., CAM 1
. F N
2-31 X10015-60028 211B 0628 SCREW 2 M6x12
ATYN LTI vy :
2-32 X40115-00060 461F 0600 WASHER, sprin 2 M6
2-33 X10015-60032 211B 0632 SCREW 2 M6x32
AT Y9 v Vo )
2-34 X40115-00060 461F 0600 WASHER, spring 2 M6
RTY 7y Y ox
2-35 X40115-00040 461F 0400 WASHER, spring 4 M4
i
2-36 X10015-40012 211B 0412 SCREW 3 M4éx12 No.1~20401
N F
2-36a V10015-40012 211B 0412A SCREW 3 M4x12 1SO
e rys No. 121001~
2-37 6152-8161-00 | 315192-8161-00 CLIP 1
7 w2 5 b
2-38 6135-8164-00 | 313550-8164-00 GROMMET 1
*yen7, TIY
2-39 6135-8412-00 | 313550-8412-00 CAP, plug 1
75 S, A7
2-40 6123-8411-00 | 312301-8411-00 PLUG, spark 1
Fo b, 7k -
2-41 6130-3481-00 | 313222-3481-00 NUT, flywheel 1
7= ), RE=Fy s
2-42 6130-3411-00 | 313501-3411-00 PULLEY, starting 3
ANEF L
2-43 X20025-06014 110B 0614 BOLT 3 M6 x14
ATY L TT Yy vy
2-44 V40115-00060 461F 0600A WASHER, spring 3 M6
A= 7
2-45 6135-2112-00 | 313550-2112-00 VALVE, exhaust 1
22 0 7" ,fyl//b
2-46 6135-2111-00 | 313550-2111-00 VALVE, inlet 1
. RTY S
2-417 6132-2113-00 | 313252-2113-00 SPRING 2
S
2-48 6135-2117-00 | 313550-2117-00 SPRING 1
v — b
2-49 6135-2116-00 | 313550-2116-00 SEAT 2
a v o, b
2-50 6135-2115-00 | 313550-2115-00 COLLET 2
£ < 5 b
2-51 6135-2211-00 | 313550-2211-00 TAPP;ET 2
X ) - 7
2-52 6135-5121-00 | 313550-5121-00 SLLEEVE 1 No, 1~ 8835
R Y -7
2-52a 6135-5121-02 | 313550-5121-02 SLEEVE 1 No. 8836 ~
A s v 7 b (M)
2- 0-4 6130-2310-00| 313501-2310-00 CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 1 No.1~ 8835
#oa v 7 b ($H)
2- 0-4a] 6130-2310-05| 313501-2310-05 CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 1 No. 8836 ~
B oYy 7 b
2-53 6130-2311-00| 313501-2311-00 «SHAFT, cam 1 ' No. 1~8835
oAV 7 b
2-53a 6130-2311-05] 313501-2311-05 SHAFT, cam 1 No. 8836 ~
TLANM, ha veZb
2-54 6135-2314-00} 313501-2314-00 AXLE, cam shaft 1 No. 1~ 8835




REES | HUBIRS | IKEARS 15 & By | w0 W =
Ref No.| IsekiParts No. | Kawasaki Parts No. Parts Name Qty| Standard Remarks
TI2AN, ha vy Th
2-54a 6135-2314-01 313501-2314-01 « AXLE, cam shaft 1 No. 8836~
A a3k (48)
2- 0-5 6135-5110-00 | 313550-5110-00 + GOVERNOR ASS'Y 1
2 . S
2-55 6135-5113-00 | 313550-5113-00 o« HOLDER 1
x4 b, H <
2-58 6152-5112-00 | 315192-5112-00 s o WEIGHT, governor 12
Y=y b
2-57 6135-0009-01 | 532C 0413 oo RIVET 2
K, A4y
2-58 6135-5115-00 313501-5115-00 .o PIN, guide 1
Y, k
2-59 6135-0009-02 | 532C 0213 ”RIV}éT 3
. ) xR =
2-60 6135-8155~-00 | 313550-8155-00 SPACER 1
‘ Yo A, Fa ve7h
2-61 6135-2341-00 | 313500-2341-00 SHIM, cam shaft 1
v oa, ha Fe7r
2-61-1 6135-2342-00 | 313500-2342-00 SHIM, cam shaft 1 :
v
2-62 X10015-40007 211B 0407 SCREW 1 M4x7 No., 1~20401
VN
2-62a V10015-40007 211B 0407A SCREW 1 M4x7 1SO
No. 121001~
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Fig.
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No. 3

RERS | #HBLES | NIGBLESR ] & - w8 8| @ =
Ref No.| Iseki Parts No. | Kawasaki Parts No. Parts Name Qty| Stendard | . Remarks
) RSN L G N —R
3- 1 6135-1611-00 313590-1611-00 CASE, spiral 1 No. 1~ 8835
RN G-
3- 1la 6135-1611-05 313590-1611-05 CASE, spiral 1 No. 8836~
’ 7 NN, =, TA
3- 2 ~6135-0814-00 313590-0814-00 LABEL, manual 1
/ 5 N, w=aTa B o B
3- 2-1 6135-0814-90 313591-0814-00 LABEIL, manual 1 For export
2 N N, zryv
3~ 3 6135-0811-00 | 313590-0811-00 LABEL, engine 1
7 X v, xyyy & m M
3- 3-1 6135-0811-90 313591-0811-00 LABEL, engine 1 For export
AT —, ZFS-R+ YT
3~ 4 6135-1448-00 313590-1448-00 STAY, exhaust pipe 1
) REHENT
3- 5 X20025-06014 110B 0614 BOLT 8 M6x14
ARTN 2 TT vy
3- 6 V40115-00060 481F 0600A WASHER, spring 8 M6
7 v ¥ ox
3- 7 6122-0005-02 [ 410B 0600 WASHER 8
B % -
3- 8 6135-1632-00 313590-1632-00 COVER 1
Ko b
3- 9 X20025-06014 110B 0614 BOLT 1 M6x 14
AT N TT oy vy
3-10 V40115-00060 461F 0600A WASHER, spring 1 M6
B - Ny ¥
3-11 8135-1631-00 | 313590-1631-00 COVER, head 1
ARF—, =7 3
3-12 6135-1445-00 | 313590-1445-00 STAY, muffler 1
et Tty
3-13 X20025-08016 1103 0816 BOLT 5 M8 x16 No, 1~20401
AR
3-13a V20025-080186 110B 0816A BOLT 5 M8 x16 @ 1S0
RTY L IT oy vy No. 121001~
3-14 X40115-00080 461F 0800 WASHER, spring 5 M8
7 v ¥ s
3-15 6122-0005-04 | 410B 0800 WASHER 5
AR R s
3-16 6135-1633-00 313590-1633-00 COVER, cylinder 1
: o=, ) rx
3-17 6135-1632-00 313550-1632-00 COVER, cylinder 1
s 7 b2
3-18 6135-1410-00 | 313590-1410-00 MUFFLER 1
H = Ty b
3-19 6135-1442-00 | 313550-1442-00 GASKET 1
) RNE Sy b
3-20 X30060-00060 310M 0600 NUT 2 M6
ARTY STy vy
3-21 V40115-00060 461F 0600A WASHER, spring 2 M6
B =T 7 5 )
3-22 6135-1432-00 313590-1432-00 COVER, muffler 1
B =, 27T
3-23 6135-1431-00 313590-1431-00 COVER, muffler 1
K ok
3-24 6135-0001-04 110R 0610 BOLT 3
AT N TGy vy
3-25 V40115-00060 461F 0600A WASHER, spring i
Ty Y o
3-26 6122-0005-02 | 410B 0600 WASHER 1
Aty TRy F
3-217 6135-8511-00 313550-8511-00 SWITCH, stop 1
B =, IR -Rb YF
3-28 6135-1444-00 313590-1444-00 COVER, exhaust pipe 1




No. 3

RUESS | HUBRES | NIGERES 2 L % wWH| A % | @ =
Ref No.| Iseki Parts No. | Kawasaki Parts No. Parts Name Qty| Standard Remarks
NEHELL
3-29 X20025-08012 110B 0812 BOLT 1 M8 x12
RTN Ty vy
3-30 X40115-00080 461F 0800 WASHER, spring 1 M8
7y Yoy
3-31 6122-0005-04 | 410B 0800 WASHER 1 M8
: Ay ot
3-32 X20025-06010 110B 0610 BOLT 4 M6x10
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GOVERNOR SYSTEM
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No,
Fig.




e

No. 4

"

RAHEE | #UBARES | I8 aES T 8 #»B ik =
Ref No.| IsekiParts No. | Kawasski Parts No. Perts Name Qty| Standard Remarks
Va7 b, H
4- 1 6135-5123-00 313550-5123-00 SHAFT, governor 1 No. 1~20401
Y7 b, H K F
4- la 6135-5123-02 | 313550-5123-02 | SHAFT, governor 1 ISO
Fo7, A < F No. 121001~
4- 2 .6135-5122-00 | 313550-5122-00 | TIP, governor 1 No. 1~ 8835
i ‘7‘vy7., Mo
4- 2a 6135-5122-03 | 313550-5122-03 | TIP, governor 1 No. 8836~
b N S
4- 3 X10015-40008 211B 0408 SCREW 2 | M4x8 No. 1~ 20401
' S 2
4- 3a | V10015-40008 211B 0408A SCREW 2 | M4ax8 180
2TV ITT Yy oy No., 121001~
4- 4 X40115-00040 461F 0400 WASHER, spring 2 | M4
U S
4- 5 6162-5124-00 | 316290-5124-00 | STOPPER 1
ﬁ;(?'y 3
6 6152-1233-00 | 315192-1233-00 | GASKET 1
FT—n, H S F
7 §135-5211-00 | 313550-5211-00 | ARM, governor 1
Ay ol ’
4- 8 X20025-06028 110B 0628 BOLT 1 | M6x28
ATV ITT g Ve
4- 9 X40115-00060 461F 0600 WASHER, spring 1 | M6
ATYS '
4-10 6135-5232-00 | 313550-5232-00 | SPRING 1
V¥, H o4 F
4-11 $135-5231-00 | 313550-5231-00 | LINK, governor 1
RTY s, A S F
4-12 6135-5314-00 | 313550-5314-00 | SPRING, governor 1
v oo - , Irhba-i
4-13 6135-5311-00 | 313590~5311-00 { LEVER, control 1
7v— 1
4-14 6135-5331-00 | 313590-5331-00 | PLATE 1
REF b
4-15 X20025-06014 110B 0614 BOLT 2 | M6x14
RI7N LTIy vy
4-16 X40115-00060 461F 0600 WASHER, spring 1 | M8
7oy v o
4-17 6122-0005-03 | 410B 0600 WASHER 1 | M6
B 5 —, Fu-t
4-18 6152-5332-00 | 315192-5332-00 COLLAR plate 2
) g~ RT7T Y7
4-19 6135-5317-00 | 313590-53%17-00 | SPRING, return 1
Z by R Fe-Tr
4-20 $122-5312-00 | 312200-5312-00 | STOPPER, . cable 1 No. 1~20401
D I S
4-20a 6122-5312-04 | 312200-5312-04 | STOPPER, cable 1 1SO
REEL b (r-TrR by H) No. 121001~
4-21 X20025-05008 1108 0508 BOLT, cable stopper 1 | M5x8 No. 1~20401
SREL by oo
4-21a | V20025-05008 | 110B 0508A BT ﬁlg’hgs;eecf stopper 1 | M5x8 1SO
7 . (7 TARL S ) No, 121001~
4-22 6122-0005-02 | 410B 0500 WASHER cable stopper 1 | M5
RAF, b (BER b,
4-23 X20025-06025 110B 0625 NUTjhlgh speed ’sto;?)e)r 1 | M6x25
4-24 X30225-00060 | 312B 0600 SEANN (7 = TneR by ) 1 | M6

BOLT, cable stopper

—~14-



—15—

No.,

Fig.

* v 7V & BISIF-2 ) — >
CARBURETOR AND AIR CLEANER




No. §

RHES | HARNEBLES | NIEBRES 2] & & B H 8B W o=
Ref No| Iseki Parts No. | Kawasski Parts No. Parts Name Qty| Standard Remarks
¥ 5 7 v Z (€D
5- 0-1 6135-6100-00 313590-6100-00 CARBURETOR ASS'Y 1 No. 1~20401
*F oy 7T v & #)
5- 0-lal 6135-6100-11 313590-6100-11 CARBURETOR ASS'Y 1 150
MF—, % 5 7V & No. 121001~
5- 1 »6135-6110-00 313550-6110-00 - BODY, carburetor 1 ANo.1~20401
KT—~, ¥ 7V &
5- la 6135-6110-10 313550~-6110-10 - BODY, carburetor 1 ANISO
: ey b, sYqm, b No. 121001~
5- 2 6135-6112-00 313550-6112-00 . JET, pilot 1 No.1 ~20401
Yz b, oMoy b
5~ 2a 6135-6112-10 313550-6112-10 . JET, pilot 1 1SO
7 5z, Moyt No, 121001~
5- 3 6131-6117-00 313122-6117-00 - PLUG, pilot 1 No. 1~20401
75 7, Yoyt
5~ 3a 6135-6117-10 313550-6117-10 . PLUG, pilot 1 1SO
b No. 121001~
5- 4 6131-6116-00 313122-6116-00 + SPRING 2
ABy bARM,TRIZY o
5~ 5 6131-6115-00 313122-6115-00 . SCREW, throttle stop 1 No. 1~20401
A2y MR by TRIY) 4
5- 5a 6135-6115-10 313550-6115-10 .SCREW, throttle stop 1 ISO
ATSY s No. 121001~
5- 6 6131-6116-00 313122-6116-00 - SPRING 2
HAmy bT YL RMRZY L
5- 7 6131-6114-00 313122-6114-00 . SCREW, pilot adjust 1
ATY Y, Fa—2
5- 8 6131-6103-00 313122-6103-00 . SPRING, choke 1
K=, by
5- 9 6131-6104-00 313122-6104-00 . BALL, stop 1
Fag—2 R %NT Ve 7 b
5-10 6135-6142-00 313550-6142-00 . SHAFT, choke valve 1 No., 1 ~20401
Fag— 22N T e T b
5-10a 6135-6142-10 313550-6142-10 .SHAFT, choke valve 1 150
Fg—2 NS No. 121001~
5-11 6152-6102-00 315192-6102-00 . VALVE, choke 1
A7 a
5-12 6135-6137-00 313550-6137-00 + SCREW 2 No.1~20401
A2 Y A
5-12a 6135-6137-10 313550-6137~10 . SCREW 2 15O
’ 22 . No. 121001~
5-13 6135-6162-00 313550-6162-00 . SCREW 2 No.1~20401
A
5-13a 6135-6162-10 313550-6162-10 . SCREW 2 15O
R Ty [\/l//\'/l/7'9//‘,7}~ No. 121001~
5-14 6135-6139-00 313550-6139-00 + SHAFT, throttle valve 1 No. 1 ~20401
=z o, b/b/<1v7'v'/«, 7 b+
5-14a 6135-6139-10 313550-6139-10 ., SHAFT, throttle valve 1 IS0
A 7, mRoy b No. 121001~
5-15 6131-6101-00 313122-6101-00 R VALYE, throttle ’1
"/‘:r.y“, —1'-7—
5-16 6135-6113-00 313550-6113-00 +JET, air 2 No.1~20401
HAL H b
5-17 6131-6119-00 313122-6119-00 . GASKET 1
s 7w = b ()
5-18 6131-6120-00 313122-6120-00 . VALVE SEAT ASS'Y 1
A A4 v A X r
5-~19 6135-6129-00 313550-6129-00 » NOZZLE, main 1 No, 1~20401
A A v s X
5-19a 8135-6129-10 313550-6129-10 « NOZZLE, main 1 1SO
7o — h No. 121001~
5-20 6131-6126-00 313122-6126-00 . FLOAT 1
g, Zu-}h
5-21 6131-6127-00 313122-6127-00 . PIN, float 1
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No. 5

REES| ¥HNBRES | NGBLES 58 A m|E R & W =
Ref No| Iseki Parts No.| Kawasaki Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
Veybh, AL
5-22 6135-6132-00 | 313550-6132-00 «JET, main 1
H =4 v b
5-23 6131-6128-00 | 313122-6128-00 « GASKET 1
KF =, 7B-b F , v 3
5-24 6152-6130-00 | 315192-6130-00 - BODY, float chamber 1
s Foy b, Hoi—
5-25 6132-6143-00 | 313252-6143-00 « NUT, cover 1
V. oy ¥ oy, ArY—}
5-26 6131-6118-00 | 313122-6118-00 - WASHER, insert 1
“/’34’7}‘ , 74
5-27 6135-6136-00 | 313550-6136-00 . JOINT, eye 1
) 7oy ¥ oy, A -}
5-28 6131-6118-00 | 313122-6118-00 - WASHER, insert 1
JadrbFErb
5-29 6131-6135-00 | 313122-6135-00 | , BOLT, joint 1 No. 1~20401
PEE RS T
5-29a 6135-6135-10 | 313550-6135-10 - BOLT, joint 1 1SO
HRA &y b No, 121001~
5-30 6152-6184-00 | 315192-6184-00 GASKET 2
1>vav—3
5-31 6152-6181-00 | 315192-6181-00 INSULATOR 1
NEFy b
5-32 X30225-00060 312B 0600 NUT 2 | M6
v o ¥ ¥
5-33 6122-0005-03 | 410B 0600 WASHER 2
AT Y TT oy
5-34 V40115-00060 461F 0600A WASHER, spring 2 | M6
' =7 2 Y = F (#)
5- 0-2 6135-1310-00 | 313590-1310-00 AIR CLEANER ASS Y 1
KT —
5-35 6135-1311-00 | 313590-1311-00 | , BODY 1
7 v}
5-36 6135-1320-00 | 313590-1320-00 . PLATE 1
I Vv A v b
5-37 6135-1312-00 | 313590-1312-00 . ELEMENT 1
7 v—t
5-38 6135-1327-00 | 313590-1327-00 | , PLATE 1
by B
5-39 6135-1313-00 | 313590-1313-00 | , COVER 1
Fus % v
5-40 X10015-50010 211B 0510 SCREW 2 | M5x%10
ATV LTy vy
5-41 X40115-00050 461F 0500 WASHER, spring 2 | M5
AR—LF—Vr gy b
5-42 6135-6111-10 | 313550-6111-10 +JET, slow air 1 1SO
LT -Pry b No. 121001~
5-43 6135-6113-10 | 313550-6113-10 LJET, air 1 ISO
No, 121001~

BMHWLNO 5—42,5-43Wd5-0—-1a0mBR T,
Ref. No. 5-42,5-43 are Component Parts for 5-0-1a.
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No. 6

AHEE HUBRES| ISBIES i ) % B |8 % =
Ref No.| Iseki Parts No. | Kawasaki Parts No, Parts Name Qty| Standard Remarks
Y —n gy b
6- 0-1| 6135-0900-00 | 313590-0900-00 | TOOL SET 1 No. 1~20401
Y =N ky b
6- 0-la 6135-0900-01 313590-0900-01 TOOL SET 1 1SO
x5 No. 121001~
6- 1 6151-0915-00 315120-0915-00 +SPANNER 1 10x14 No.1~20401
= 5 +
6~ la 6135-0915-00 313550-0915-00 +SPANNER 1 10x13 1SO
o Y& oy b No. 121001~
8- 2 6151-0931-00 315120-0931-00 ,SOCKET 1 10x14 No. 1~ 20401
. Yoo, b
6~ 2a 6135-0931-00 313590-0931-00 ,SOCK/ET 1 10x13 1SO
g — 7, RE-Fy No. 121001~
6- 3 6152-0971-00 315192-0971-00 ROPE, starting 1
Yoy I RRY -
6152-0972-00 | 315192-0972-00 | GAUGE, thickness 1
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No. 7

RUES| B8 85 3 & # AR %) @ z
Ref Na Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty| Standard Remarks
7 Vo~ & (58)
7- 1 337-101-100-0| FRAME COMP 1 No. 1~ 4000
WNEREELY
7- 2 X20126-10035 BOLT 2 | M10x35
AEF b (S=35)
7- 3 X30026-00100 NUT 2 |Mi1o0
‘ N etk S
7- 4 X20146-10070 BOLT 3 M10x70 No. 1~4000
B
7- 5 X30046-00100 NUT 3 |mM10 No. 1 ~4000
-3 * B2 %
7- 6 X40126-00100 WASHER, spring 3 M1o No.1~4000
REFELH
7- 1 X20026-12040 BOLT 1 |M12x40 |No.1~4000
AAFv b (3F) (5=40)
7- 8 | X30226-00120 NUT 1| Mi2 No.1~ 4000
2RV (5)
7- 9 337-106-100-0| STAND COMP 1 No. 1~ 4000
: A £ 2P (58)
7- 9a 337-106-100-1] STAND (CO)MP 1 No. 4001 ~23560
=z V(G
7- 9b 337-106-100-2] STAND COMP 1 No. 23561 ~
RRL VAT Y o
7-10 337-106-001-0| SPRING, stand 1 No.1~23560
REZN RTY vy
7-10a 317-106-001-0f SPRING, stand 1 No. 23561~
R Ry
7-11 337-106-002-0 PIN, stand 1
IV S
7-12 X41116-00120 WASHER 1 1M12
& v v
7-13 X50015-30020 PIN, cotter 1 13¢x20
NS 2y -
7-14 X20126-10035 BOLT 4 | M10x30
7-15 X41316-00100 WASHER 4 |MI10
#3 * B %
7-186 X40116-00100 WASHER, spring 4 M10
REFo b
7-17 | X30226-00100 {\I?T 7 4 | M10
AL EERNS
7-18 311-931-001-0| WEIGHT, balance (A) 1
H3 =29 x4 b (B)
7-19 311-931-002-0| WEIGHT, balance (B) 1
R
7-20 | X20525-08040 BOLT 2 W%x40
7-21 | X40626-00008 WASHER, E‘szpri,?;; 2 w-zl-
¥ ¥ ()
7-22 301-100-901-0 KING PIN ASS'Y 2
F I Y-
7-23 305-931-003-0| pry. ;au:\ ” 5
Tv—a (52) '
T-24 337-101-100-1 FRAME COMP 1 No. 4001 ~
IR FEL L
7-25 X20126-10075 BOLT 1 | M10x75 | No.4001~
KA
7-26 X30026-00100 l(,Uﬁ’T 7 b 1 | M10 No. 4001 ~
. o3 > B %
7-27 X40126-00100 WASHER, spring 1 | M1
. PR
7-28 X20026-12075 BOLT 2 | M12x75 | No.4001~
A B %
7-29 X40126-00120 WASHER, spring 2 | M12 No. 4001 ~
AfaFy b (1)
7-30 | X30026-00120 NUT 2 | M12 No. 4001~
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No. 8

RUES B ES £ & # mE| | | m %
Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
R®¥F v b GE)
8- 1 337-601-100-0| BONNET COMP 1 No. 1~ 7800
Hrrw b (5)
8- la 337-601-100-1 BONNET COMP 1 No. 7801 ~20000
. Ky b ()
8- 1b 337-601-100-2| BONNET COMP 1 No. 20001 ~
Ay Faro<—2
8- 2 337-901-002-0| MARK, main charige 1
AA Y Faro=—2 wm oM A
8- 2-1 337-951-002-0| MARK, main change 1 For Export
MBIy b
8- 3 X29120-20004 RIVET 2 2¢ x4
saryhbX¥yx-—<-—7
8- 4 337-901-006-0 MARK, front gear 1
¥ A Ve -2 (E)
8- 5 337-901-008-0 MARK, side (L H) 1
VA4 M= =2 (F)
8- 6 337-901-009-0 MARK, side (R.H) 1
RE -~ FFy b
8- 17 317-901-005-0 NUT, speed 10
KRy b2=3 (5)
8- 8 337-601-200-0 BONNET GRIP COMP 1
E & ik 2 &
8- 9 X71020-00060 RING, snap (E-type) 1 6¢
B £
8-10 325-601-005-0 WASHER 1
7 4 % ik A T 4
8-11 337-601-003-0 RUBBER, wire lock 1
K X v b T oA
8-12 337-601-001-0 RUBBER, bonnet 2
R Ay PP
8-13 337-601-005-0 BOLT, stud 2 8¢
BrEE
8-14 X41316-00080 WASHER 2 M8
BAFY b (B
8-15 X32016-00080 NUT, slotted 2 M8
: 4 ¢
8-16 X50015-20018 PIN, cotter 2 29 %20
K> 2y PSR = 4
8-17 337-601-004-0 RUBBER, bonnet bracket 1 No. 1~ 500
Rk b BRI 2Fr 97
8-18 337-601-002-0 CAP, rubber 1 No. 1~ 500
K ¥ 3y PEME T A
8-19 337-601-006-0 RlTBBEH% bonnet bracket 1 No, 501~
Zaxn R (5E)
8-20 337-606-100-0 FUEL TANK COMP 1 No. 1~ 4000
ZaTN B2 ()
8-20a 337-606-100-1 FUEL TANK COMP 1 No. 4001~
Ta Ll R Fypy7 (58)
8-21 337-606-200-0 FUEL TANK CAP COMP 1
Xy 7ty b
8-22 337-606-001-0 GROMMET, cap 1 No. 1~ 4000
A b - ﬁ-:r/;i% .
8-23 337-606-002-0 STRAINER 1 No. 1~ 4000
Xbr—Faif
8-23a 337-606-002-1 STRAINER 1 No.4001~
1?“&@737?"/*»7#7
8-24 310-216-011-0 PACKING, steering clutch 1 No. I'~ 187
BmE Y v BK L
8-25 325-216-007-0 BOLT, steering pin 1 No.1~ 167
£ v 7 K s
8-26 337-608-003-0 DUMPER, tank 2 No. 1~ 4000
K v g oy vy (A)
8-27 337-606-004-0 WASHER, dumper (A) 6 No. 1~ 4000
£ v KX v » (A)
8-27a 337-606-004-0 WASHER dumper (A) 8 No. 4001~
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No. 8

RHEEFS M HREF S i 5 & k-SR] ® W Zz
Ref No. Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
P S L v P 4 ¥y (B)
8-28 337-606-007-0 WASHER dumper (B) 2 No. 1 ~4000
By x = &
8-29 337-606-005-0 RUBBER, water proof 1
WM FEL
8-30 X20126-08105 BOLT 1 M8 x105
BrnEs
8-31 X41310-00080 WASHEIS 1 M8
-3 ES B &
8-32 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8
NEFo b
8-33 X30026-00080 NUT w1 M8
E=— g7 (A)
8-34 337-606-010-0 PIPE, vinyl (A) 1 1.=180
E=— A4 F(B)
8-35 337-606-011-0 PIPE, vinyl (B) 1 L.=130
E=— g 7 (C)
8-36 337-606-019-0 PIPE, vinyl (C) 1 L=160
RAT RFYTY)
8-37 317-606-010-0 RING, pipe snap 5
APpV—F RF -
8-38 337-606-012-0 STAY, strainer 1
H Y v 2 b v - ()
8- 0-1 337-600-051-0 GASOLINE STRAINER ASS'Y 1
Z L B
8-39 337-606-013-0 s METAL 1
By TSy o
8-40 337-606-014-0 « PACKING, cup 1
By
8-41 337-606-015-0 «CUP 1
T7 by b
8-42 337-606-016-0 «QUTLET 1 No. 1~ 7800
1vvy b
8-43 337-606-017-0 « INLET 1 No. 1 ~7800
HY7 V) 2PV -3 k&
8-44 337-606-018-0 - BODY, gasoline strainer 1 No. 1~ 17800
AU = b V= k&
8-44a 337-606-020-0 « BODY, gasoline strainer 1 No. 7801~
Fap 7"
8-45 337-608-021-0 « CAP 1
AR ﬁ/*—ilﬁ(%)
8-46 337-611-200-0 PULLEY COVER SUPPORTER 1 No. 1~1000
MR AL COMF
f-47 X20126-08020 BOLT 2 M8 %20
e * i %
8-48 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 2 M8
IAXEEE
8-49 X41116-00080 WASHER 2 M8
3 -3 % ) ﬁ
8-50 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 2 M8
K A b
8-51 X27015-00818 BOLT, wing 2 M8 x16 No. 1~ 1000
7= p e - ()
8-52 337-611-100-0 PULLEY COVER COMP 1 No, 1~4000
7= U A - (5
8-52a 337-611-100-1 PULLEY COVER COMP 1 No. 4001~ 7800
7= U A .5 - (5x)
8-52b 337-611-100-2 PULLEY COVER COMP 1 No. 7801~
F 3 -~ 7 = -
8-53 337-902-003-0 MARK, choke 1
-
8-54 337-606-006-0 RUBBER, buffer 2
7= Ukt - % TR ()
8-55 337-611-200-0 PULLEY COVER SUPPORTER 1 No. 1001~ 7800
COMP
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No. 8

RHES| B K ES 8 Y £ Ay R B =
Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
#, > v b
8-56 X37016-00080 NUT, wing 2 M8 No. 1001~
T o= Y et - (5) I i)
8-57 337-661-100-0 PULLEY COVER COMP 1 For Export
Fa-0 w-2 "M A
8-58 337-952-002-0 MARK, choke 1 For Export
IHFPES wmoH A
8-59 X41116-00080 WASHER 2 M8 For Export
: ARk B & m o B
8-60 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 2 M8 For Export
&5 v P (17 W om M
8-61 X37016-00080 NUT, wing 2 M8 For Export
L A & B # = a4
8-62 337-601-007-0 RUBBER, tool box buffer 2 No. 7801 ~
| AT Fav == 73 v xEA
8- 2-2 337-953-002-0| MARK, main change 1 For France
IR YRy b 7 7 v [E
8- 3 X29120-20004 RIVET 2 For France
' Fa-2 <=2 i atalli
8-58-1 337-954-001-0 MARK, choke For France
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No. 9
RHEES HHRES i &h # B R % filg z
Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
7 x K (%)
9- 1 337-616-100-0 FENDER COMP 1 No. 1~4000
7 ¥ £ ()
9- 1la 337-616-100-1 FENDER COMP 1 No. 4001~
SR FEELL
9- 2 X20126-08065 BOLT 1 M8x865
NI A b
9- 3 X20126-08075 BOLT 1 M8 x75 No.1~4000
IHFFES
9- 4 X41116-00080 WASHER 4 M8 No.1~4000
IHE RS
9- 4a | X41116-00080 WASHER 1 M8 No. 4001~
-3 * P& &
9- 5 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 2 M8 No.1~4000
SR B %
9- 5a | X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No. 4001~
B Iyt
9- 86 X30026-00080 NUT 2 M8 No. 1~4000
AEFy b
9- 8a | X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8 No. 4001~
BB T x v £ (B
9- 7 325-616-001-0 FENDER, auxiliary (L.H) 1
#H B z ¥ & (F)
9- 8 325-616-002-0 FENDER aux111ary (R. H) 1
oy KA
9- 9 X20026-06010 BOLT 6 M6 x10
- * B &
9-10 X40126-00060 WASHER, spring 6 M6
N LS
9-11 X41116-00060 WASHER 6 M6
B B T & | (£
9-12 325-616-003-0 PILLATE, fender rubber UJ H) 1
' & A
9-13 325-616-004-0 PLATE, fender rubber ﬂ% H) 1
e B A Wk &
9-14 325-616-005-0 CLAMP, fender rubber plate 2 No. 1~ 7000
B o oWk & 8BS (%)
9-15 325-616-200-0 FENDER RUBBER PLATE 2
CLAMP WASHER COMP
bR A
9-16 X10016-60012 SCREW 4 M6x12 No.1~7000
Fh &
9-16a | X10016-50012 SCREW 4 M5 %12 No. 7001~
-2 * i &
9-17 X40126-00060 WASHER, spring 4 M6 No.1~1000
BB = a|EH o ()R .
9-18 325-616-300-0 FENDER RUBBER PLATE 1 No. 1 ~17001
RETAINER (L. H) COMP
B agE (F)G5
9-19 325-616-400-0 FENDER RUBBER PLATE 1 No.1~7000
RETAINER (R.H) COMP
G SO
9-20 X10316-60015 SCREW ] M6 %15 No.1~17000
REFy b
9-21 X30026-00060 NUT 6 M6
& B A x| ()
9-22 325-616-006-0 PLATE, fender rubber seat 1
(L. H)
%’ B 2 W (A
9-23 325-616-007-0 PLATE, fender rubber seat 1
(R. H)
B = 2 8® B 7 v 2
9-24 302-721-002-0 HOOK, fender rubber plate 2 No. 7001~
av:: R ol
9-25 X20026-06015 BOLT 6 M6 x15 No, 7001~
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No. 10

RHES &2 &S 2B & % E# R % il =
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
NP TV —-a () - ‘
10- 1 337-301-100-0 HANDLE FRAME COMP 1 No. 1~ 1500
N M Vv (58)

10- 1a 337-301-100-1 HANDLE FRAME COMP 1 No. 1501~ 4000
N PR TU— A (52)

10- 1b 337-301-100-2 HANDLE FRAME COMP 1 No. 4001~ 20000
NS KL b

10~ 2 X20126-12032 BOLT . 2 M12x32 No.1~1500
MERBELE

10- 2a | X20126-12028 BOLT 2 M12x28 No. 1501 ~
NEFy b+ (3F)

10- 3 X30226-00120 NUT - o 2 M12
NS R b

10- 4 X20126-10120 BOLT 2 M10x120

‘ »3 * % &
10- 5 X40126-00100 WASHER, spring 2 M10
’ ABEFy b

10- 6 X30026-00100 NUT 2 M10
N M v- A BEBE (5R)

10- 7 337-301-400-0 HANDLE FRAME WASHER 4 No. 1~4000
FA N o VR COMP

10- 8 337-301-001-0 PIPE, handle 2 No. 1~ 4000
A 2t v

10- 8a 337-301-001-1 PIPE, handle 2 No. 4001~
Ny FAiB Y

10- 9 310-311-001-0 GRIP, handle 2 No. 1 ~4000
EAN N N ”E b

10- 9a 326-311-005-0 GRIP, handle 2 No. 4001~
NS MAT V- AT b Fy oy T

10-10 337-301-002-0 CAP, handle frame rubber 1
N v ]\‘11,;\’/{ 7'#.‘1’_

10-11 3526-311-004-0 RETAINER, handle pipe 2
75 r oy b (B (R

10-12 337-301-200-0 BRACKET (UPPER) COMP 1 No.1~4000
5oy b (E)(58)

10-12a 337-301-200-1 BRACKET (UPPER) COMP 1 No. 4001~
75y b (F) (58)

10-13 337-301-~300-0 BRACKET (LOWER) COMP 1 No. 1~20000
75 75+ (FYGER)

10-13a 337-301-300-1 BRACKET (LOWER) COMP i No.20001~
Ty AT -

10-14 337-301-005-0 COLILAR, bracket 1
N WAL T Ty VYA

10-15 337-301-006-0 SHIM, handle bracket 3 t=0.5
N M 55y By s (B)

10-15-1 337-301-007-0 SHIM, handle bracket (B) 3 t=1,0
IS R b

10-16 X20126-18105 BOLT 1 M18x105
N (5=40)

10-17 X40126-00180 WASHER, spring 1 M18
N 728 EA

10-18 X20126-12063 BOLT 1 M12x65
INER B R

10-19 X20126-12071 BOLT 1 M12x70
o3 * = &

10-20 X40126-00120 WASHER, spring 2 M12
AEF b

10-21 X30020-00120 NUT 2 M12
B HE < - 7

10-22 337-901-001-0 MARK, tractor type 1
N5 B ET

10-23 X29120-20005 RIVET 2 2¢ x5

' HABESEKFE

10-24 329-901-002-0 PLATE, licence 1
PDFEH YRy b

10-25 X29120-20005 RIVET 2 29 x5
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RHES) B K & = o & & R R ® | =
Ref No Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty | Standard Remarks
SNEEREBHERTE
10-26 326-901-007-0 PLATE, licence 1
INEH TRy b
10-27 | X29120-20005 RIVET 2 2¢ x5
AAv 259F =-2 (A)
10-28 337-901-003-0 MARK, main clutch (A) 1 No.1~1000
WAL Iy b
10-29 X29120-20004 RIVET 2 2¢ x4 No. 1~ 1000
A4 75y F =~2 (B)
10-30 337-901-004-0 MARK, main clutch (B) 1 No.,1~1000
DYy b
10-31 | X29120-20004 RIVET 2 2¢ x4 No.1~1000
A4 259 F = -2
10-32 337-901-007-0 MARK, main clutch 1 No. 1001 ~20000
A4 7y Fe—2
10-32a 337-901-010-0 MARK, main clutch 1 No. 20001 ~
/J\%“}L ‘)’\/ b
10-33 X29120-20004 RIV 2 2¢ x4 ‘No, 1001 ~
7 - P B G
10-34 337-600-052-0 LEAD WIRE ASS'Y: 1
959 ~ v V3 7 (M)
10- 0-1 337-600-053-0 95¢ HEAD LAMP ASS'Y 1 No. 1~ 3000
~ v F 5 v 7 A B
10-35 337-621-001+0 *FRAME, head lamp front 1 A
Ny NI T 25727y vy
10-36 337-621-002-0 *SPRING, head lamp clamp 3
~y My T vz
10-37 337-621-003-0 *LENS, head lamp 1
~y NF TNy
10-38 337-621-004-0 *GASKET, head lamp 1
~y M55 BR
10-39 337-621-005-0 <BULB, head lamp 1
~y FIyITREHE (B
10-40 337-621-006-0 *HEAD LLAMP REFLECTOR 1 A
COMP
~y NS T x4y 5 (5
10-41 337-621-007-0 *HEAD LAMP SWITCH COMP 1 A
] ~y M I T KK ()
10-42 337-621-008-0 +HEAD LAMP BODY COMP 1 A
~Ny M3y T sty b
10-43 337-621-009-~0 *GROMMET, head lamp 1
~v FIrTESEAL D
10-44 337-621-010-0 *BOLT, head lamp clamping 1
. vy V7 oy T8 E S
10-45 337-621-011-0 -VVASHEH{ head lamp box 1
AR AR - I A
10-46 337-621-012-0 -RUBBER head lamp buffer 1
M7 EE (A)
10-47 337-621-013-0 -WASHER head lamp (A) 1
F > B & (B)
10-48 337-621-014-0 -WASHER head lamp (B) 1
B F b ~
10-49 X32015-00080 «NUT, slotted 1 M8
& ¥ v
10-50 X50015-20018 « PIN, cotter 1 2¢ x18
~w FZ 7 (#) 1
10~ 0-2{ 337-800-053-0 HEAD LAMP ASS'Y 1 3 3 " No. 3001~
v M7 v 7O R
10-51 337-621-015-0 FRAME head lamp front 1 TAY
~y NS T IS5 T2T) vy
10-52 337-621-016-0 *SPRING, head lamp clamp 3
~Ny My vex
10-53 329-621-002-0 *LLENS, head lamp 1
~y BT Ty
10-54 329-621-003-0 *GASKET, head lamp 1
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No. 10

REES & F S 2 fh B mE | R B W =
Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
~o F35 7B K
10-55 329-621-001-0| -BULDB, head lamp 1
~y VI I RHEE G
10-56 337-621-017-0{ HEAD LAMP REFLECTOR 1 A
COMP
~y P IS R4y F (FE)
10-57 337-621-018-0 *HEAD LAMP SWITCH COMP 1 A
~y FI T K & ()
10-58 337-621-019-0 -HEAD LAMP BODY COMP 1 TaN
~Ny M5 T Su Ay b
10-59 337-621-020-0 «GROMMET, head lamp 1
~y VS vy MR
10-60 337-621-010-0 «BOLT, head lamp clamping 1
~ vy F 3 v 7 HEEE
10-61 337-621-021-0 +WASHER, head lamp box 1
~ v FI ¥ 7B ETaA
10-62 337-621-022-0 «RUBBER, head lamp buffer 1
~y V3 TEE (A
10-63 337-621-023-0 +WASHER, head lamp (A) 1
) ~y F3F IS EE (B
10-64 337-621-014-0 +WASHER, head lamp (B) 1
%I}‘J‘r?" vk
10-65 | X32015-00080 «NUT, slotted 1 | M8
#@l v
10-66 | X50015-20180 «PIN, cotter 1 [2¢x8
BLES
10-67 |X41315-00100 WASHER 4 | M10 No. 1501~
ANy MR T (E)
10-68 337-311-001-0| PIPE, handle (L. H) 1 %No. 1~4000
N¥ Py T (R
10-68a 337-311-004-0| PIPE, handle (L, H) 1 #*No. 4001~
S P ST (B (5)
10-69 337-311-100-0|{ HANDLE PIPE (R.H) COMP 1 wWNo. 1+ 4000
S~y Fa ST CE) (R)
10-69a 337-311-200-0| HANDLE PIPE (R, H) COMP 1 % No. 4001~
N P S a oy b
10-70 337-311-002-0| GROMMET, handle 1 % No. 1~ 4000
N Frsa toy b
10-70a 337-311-005-0| GROMMET, handle 1 % No. 4001~
¥ (8¢ x25)
10-71 337-311-003-0| PIN (8¢ x25) 1 ¥ No, 1~ 4000
N M4 T
10-72 326-311-004-0| RETAINER, handle pipe 2 ¥ No, 1~ 1000
Fr IRy A
10-73 337-301-004-0| STOPPER, change 1 No. 13681~ 20000
NS VMR F 2 v Im—D
10-74 337-902-005-0| MARK, change 1 No. 13681~ 20000
A by T KR (ﬁjg
10-75 337-600-054-0| STOP BUTTON ASS'Y 1 W
A F 7
10-76 | X10016-30012 SCREW 1 | M3x12 ¢
ATy b
10-77 | X30026-00030 NUT 1 | M3 e
s F =7
10-78 331-952-007-0 MARK switch 1 e
NPT v —oa (5
10-79 337-301-100-3| HANDLE FRAME COMP 1 No. 20001~
54 b RF—
10-80 337-621-024-0| STAY, light 2
SRq T
10-81 337-621-026-0| PIPE 1
7‘_\‘@?)'7 b
10-82 | X30026-00080 NUT 1 | M8
R S
10-83 |X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8
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No. 10

RHES X HF B i & # BE | R M & -
Ref No. Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
REAKNE
10-84 X20126-08025 BOLT 1 M8x25
) — F 8@
10-85 337-821-025-0 WIRE, lead 1
A A B &
10-86 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8

AL YNy VI 7 (M) 750171 —100—0 $HAFETHE, COBREL -4 7337 —621 — 026 —0 Rt FRE ¥,

Head lamp for combine (750-171~100-0) ia optional, Pipe (337-621-026-0) is not

necessitated.
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No. 11

REES B2 F S ol & # BB B il E
Ref. No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
AA YT Ty F V- (5
11- 1 | 337-401-100-0| MAIN CLUTCH LEVER COMP | 1 No. 1~ 25000
YTy F U — ()
11- la | 337-401-100-1 MAIN CLUTCH LEVER COMP 1 No. 25001~
25w FUS—3ED
11- 2 306-401-003-0 GRIP, clutch lever 1 No. 1~ 25000
AAEFy b (3H)
1i- 3 X30225-00080 NUT 1 M8 No. 1~25000
AA v D 5 —& (F) (58)
11- 4 337-401-200-0| MAIN CLU%CH Arn (E BF 1
BrhE&Eg KMP
11- 5 X41310-00080 WASHER 1 M8
] =i
11- 8 | X50015-16012 PIN, cotter 1 |1.8¢x12
Ay 259 F T-n CH) ()
11- 7 337-401-300-0 MAIN CLUTCH ARM (R.H) 1
BrEs COMP
11- 8 X41310-00080 WASHER 1 M8
E ¥ v
11- 9 X50015-16012 PIN, cotter 1 1.6¢x12
7 4 % 51 & ()
11-10 337-401-600-0 WIRE TRIGGER COMP ' 2 ;
A5y FEAES Fﬁorgcoﬁ?c
11-11 337-401-002-0| RIN, main clutch point 1 P
No. 20001~ =%
. IHNFREE
11-12 X41125-00120 WASHER 1 M12
g e »
11-13 X50015-20018 PIN, cotter 1 2¢0x18
A0 Ty Fra-BAE ARG
11-14 337-401-700-0 MAIN CLUTCH LEVER FIX- 1
TURE COMP
AAXI7 Ty FrvaA- A& ARG
11-14a 337-401-007-0 MAIN CLUTCH LEVER FIX- 1 O
IHF RS TURE COMP
11-15 X41116-00080 WASHER 1 M8
-3 * 3 &
11-186 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8
REFv b
11-17 X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8
A4 25 9 F 4% (#)
11-18 337-401-004-0 MAIN CLUTCH WIRE ASS'Y 2 No. 1~ 1500
AAYI 59 FRTYV 2y
11-19 337-401-006-0 SPRING, main clutch 2
X a v b 74 —
% 11-20 326-402-001-0 THROTTLE WIRE SET 1
; 7 ¥ H I oA B
11-21 337-402-001-0 BAND wire retainer rubber 2
ﬁ r"] v ool - it
11- 01 317-400-053-0 STEERING CLUTCH LEVER 1 No.1~4000
UNIT
VA NI F g FUL- (F)
11-22 317-406-007-0 + LEVER, side clutch (L. H) 1
LGS S
11-23 317-406-008-0 * BAND, clamping 1
Fh R P [
11-24 X10015-60023 * SCREW 2 M6x%x23
BEZ5yF2ry prlsio—3R
11- 0-2 317-400-054-0 STEERING CLUTCH THROT- 1 No. 1~4000

TLE LEVER UNIT
A VLT g Fvs— ()

11-25 317-406-014-0| -LEVER, side clutch (R, H) 1
xm oy b oav S~ ()

11-26 317-400-901-0| « THROTTLE LEVER ASS'Y 1
A E Y

11-27 | X10015-60023 - SCREW 2 | M6x23
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No. 11

i ﬂ,'%

RUES ¥ HFS B R M @ x
Ref No Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
WA N 2T v F U4Y  (H)
11-28 337-406-001-0 SIDE CLUTCH WIRE ASS'Y 2 No. 1~10050
. Y4 F23 »F 74% (H)
11-28a 337-406-001-1 SIDE CLUTCH WIRE ASS'Y 2 No. 10051~
Y4 V2 59y F74%¥%& (B)
11-29 337-406-002-0 METAL, side clutch wire (B) 2 No. 1 ~1500
AA4¥ 75 9 F TA¥ GE)
11-30 337-401-004-1 MAIN CLUTCH WIRE ASS'Y 2 No. 1501~
AN 2 59 F Lot - —R
11- 0-3{ 337-400-051-0 SIDE CLUTCH LEVER UNIT 1 No. 4001~
4 V2 FyF V- ()
11-31 337-406-011-0 *LEVER, side clutch (L, H)™ \\,1
ﬁ ,f'j' -3 g IS
11-32 324-406-002-0( °BAND, clamping 1
b N
11-33 X10015-60025 * SCREW 2 M6 %25
FA VP79 FRay b - —K
11- 04 337-400-052-0 SIDE CLUTCH THROTTLE 1 No. 4001~
LEVER UNIT
YA N2 T Fyvos— (H)
11-34 337-406-013-0 « LEVER, side clutch (R, H) 1
Hh kY
11-35 X10015-60025 + SCREW 2 M6x25
2 m oy b Voot~ ()
11-36 317-400-901-0; .THROTTLE LEVER ASS'Y 1
REEH A2 59 FLo—  (3)
11-37 337-401-800-0 MAIN CLUTCH LEVER COMP 1 *
< — s 7 (24%57)
11-38 338-401-005-0 KNOB lever (24x57) 1 No. 25001~
AA sy FEITRYEY
11-39 337-401-008-0 PIN, point, main clutch 1
= No. 20001~
7 — (17x13%26) K A
11-40 337-401-009-0 COLLAR (17%x13%26) 1
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No. 12

REES B HEBF S i & % B A % v | 3
Ref No Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
F v T~ 4
12- 1 337-403-001-0 ARM, change 1 10¢ No, 1~20000
753y Frva-8D
12- 2 306-401-003-0 GRIP, clutch lever 1 No.1~20000
ANEF v (3F8)
12- 3 | X30226-00080 NUT 1 {M8 No. 1 ~20000
NAEFy M(3FE)
12- 4 X30226-00100 NUT ’ 1 M10 No. 1~1000
F vy T-akéd (52)
12- 5 337-403-100-0 CHANGE ARM METAL COMP 1 No. 1~1000
F oz v ) A F N
12- 8 337-403-002-0 METAL, change 1 No.1~1000
MR B R
12- 7 X20126-08020 BOLT 2 M8x 20 No. 1~4000
o3 * 3 &
12- 8 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 2 M8 No.1~4000
For Py
12- 9 331-403-002-0 PIN, change 1
iR C R Ik 2B
12-10 X70410-00120 RING, snap {(C-type) 1 12 No. 1 ~4000
T A RT Y S
12-11 337-403-003-0 SPRING, arm 1 No, 1 ~4000
F oy v S — b
12-12 325-403-003-0 PIN, change lever lock 1 No.1~4000
IHFAEE
12-13 X41116-00060 WASHER 1 M6 No. 1 ~4000
%) = v
12-14 X50016-25015 PIN, cotter 1 2,5¢ x15
F ox ¥ YK R
12-15 331-403-004-0 BOSS, change 1
Xy 2 F v KRR
12-16 331-403-005-0 BOSS, back change 1
[= B P
12-17 X58110-40022 PIN, roll 2 4¢ x22 No. 1~ 9350
VA4 V27 9F U4 Y¥YRERGE
12-18 337-406-100-0 SIDE CLUTCH WIRE PLATE 1 No. 1~1000
SR KL B COMP
12-19 X20126-08050 BOLT 1 M8x 50 No.1~1000
-2 ES 23 &
12-20 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No. 1~1000
Vay::
12-21 X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8 No. 1 ~1000
7 5 9 FT — » B AE (5
12-22 337-406-200-0 CLUTCH ARM BRACKET 1 No. 1 ~1000
BN 2ak- L0 CoMP
12-23 X20126-08050 BOLT 1 M8x50 No.1~1000
-3 ) 8 %
12-24 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No. 1~1000
NAEF L
12-25 X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8 No. 1~ 1000
AR FEL
12-26 X20126-10110 BOLT 1 M10x110 | No.1~1000
77y FT - B AR
12-27 337-406-003-0 BOSS, clutch arm setting 2 No.1~1000
-3 S 23 %
12-28 X40116-00100 WASHER, spring 1 M10 No.1~1000
ey F oy b
12-29 X30026-00100 NUT 1 M10 No.1~1000
YA VIFT 9 FT -2 H 5~
12-30 337-406-004-0 COLLAR, side clutch arm 2 No. 1~ 1000
NE/ES -
12-31 X41116-00100 WASHER 2 M10 No.1~1000
-3 ES F %
12-32 X40116-00100 WASHER, spring 2 M10 No.1~1000
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No. 12

BEES A E S i e # BE R % il %
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty | Standard Remarks
ﬁ;ﬁ Fo b
12-33 X30026-00100 NUT 2 M10
YAMVI 5w F 7- & (A (58)
12-34 337-406-400-1 SIDE CLUTCH ARM (R. H) 1 No. 1~ 1000
COMP
VA4 V25 F7—a () (58)
12-35 337-406-300-1 SIDE CLUTCH ARM (L. H) 1 No.1~1000
coMP
FYAKI 5 9 F ny ) (A) () .
12-38 337-406-500-0 SIDE CLUTCH ROD (A) COMP 2 No.1~1000
NEHTFESE
12-37 X41016-00080 WASHER 2 M8
il = v
12-38 X50016-30018 PIN, cotter 2 3¢ x18
AAEFy P (3E)
12-39 X30226-00100 NUT 2 M10
T Iy XA
12-49 337-406-006-0 ADJUSTER 2
V4 NV2 7 9 F vy F(B) ()
12-41 337-406-600-0 SIDE CLUTCH ROD (B) COMP 2 No. 1~ 1000
AN A, TR S
12-42 X41016-00080 WASHER 2 M8
() 1= 4
12-43 X50016-30018 PIN, cotter 2 3¢ x18
VA V259 FFK2T~u ()
12-44 337-406-700-0 SIDE CLUTCH BOSS ARM 2 No.1~4000
COMP ,
ty PR (M10)
12-45 337-406-007-0 BOLT, set (M10) 2
NEFy b (37)
12-46 X30226-00100 NUT 2 M10
Fx¥Y A2 (3)
12-47 337-403-200-0 CHANGE METAL COMP 1 No, 1001 ~4000
VYAV S w50 1 X kx5
12-48 337-406-800-0 SIDE CLUTCH WIRE HOLDER 1 No. 1001 ~10050
COMP
TAVI S0 F74xhng(5)
12-48a 337-406-800-1 SIDE CL.UTCH WIRE HOLDER 1 No. 10051~
IHAFPES COMP
12-49 X41115-00100 WASHER 2 M10
% v o
12-50 X50015-30018 PIN, cotter 2 36 x18
N7t E Y
12-51 X20126-08050 BOLT 1 M8 x50
AT
12-52 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8
SAEFy
12-53 X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8
YA NV2S5yFT - CHR) (58)
12-54 337-406-400-2 SIDE CLUTCH ARM (R. H) 1 No. 1001 ~ 3087
COMP
1AV2 5.y —‘VT A (CH) (58)
12-54a 337-406-400-3 DE CLUTCH ARM (R. H) 1 No. 3068 ~ 10050
COMP
FTAVNI 5 9FT - (£ ()
12-54b 337-406-400-4 SIDE CLUTCH ARM (R. H) 1 No. 10051~
COMP
VAVNZZ 9 FT—u ()
12-55 337-406-300-2 SIDE CLUTCH ARM (L H) 1 No. 1001 ~ 3087
COMP
YAV25 574 (Ez
12-55a 337-406-300-3 SIDE CLUT C AR LJIC-I) 1 No. 3068 ~ 10050
COMP
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No. 12
REBS| B &R EF S B & % me| R B| @ %
Ref No| Parts Neo Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
YA V239577 —a (E) ()
12-55b 337-406-300-4 SIDE CLUTCH ARM (L. H) | 1 No. 10051 ~
CcoMP
Y4 M2 FoyFuy F(A)
12-56 337-406-008-0 ROD, side clutch (A) 2 No. 1001~
4 FI2FyFay (B)
12-57 337-406-009-0 ROD, side clutch (B) 2 No. 1001~
N RS
12-58 |'X41016-00080 WASHER 2 M8
. 4] ¥ v
12-59 X50016-30018 PIN, :cotter 2 3¢ x18
REFy b (38)
12-60 X30226-00100 NUT 2 M10
T V¥ X2
12-81 337-406-006-0 ADJUSTER 2
F 2T - skE &)
12-62 337-403-100-0 CHANGE ARM METAL COMP 1 No. 1001~
F 2wy ¥y
12-63 337-403-004-0 PIN, change 1 No. 4001~
g H C &Mk A&
12-64 X70410-00180 RING, snap (C-type) 1 M18 No. 4001~
F-bsRTY T
12-65 337-403-003-1 SPRING, arm 1 No. 4001~
For v PVt gk A
12-66 337-403-005-0 PIN, change lever lock T No, 4001~
YA VIS FRRT - A
12-67 337-406-010-0 ARM, side clutch boss 2 No. 4001~
=B VR
12-68 X58110-40022 PIN, roll 1 49 x22 No. 93561~
=R 4
12-69 X58110-40028 PIN, roll 1 4¢x28 No. 9351~
FavIT— A
12-70 337-403-001-1 ARM, change 1 No. 20001~
v oS =T
12-71 338-401-005-0 KNOB, lever 1 No, 20001 ~
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No. 13

REERS B E S & & % m&| A B @ e 4
Ref Noj Parts No Parts Name Qty | Standard Remarks
Ay ¥x—5—=x (£) (5) -
13- 1. 337-216-100-0| MAIN GEAR CASE (L. H)COMP| 1 No. 1~200
FArE¥x—r—x () (&)
13- 1a 337-216-100-1 MAIN GEAR CASE (L, H)ICOMP| 1 No.201 ~1000
A4 rEX—r—=2 (E) (5)
13- 1b 337-216-100-4 MAIN GEAR CASE (L.H)COMP| 1 No. 1001~ 2010
A4y EY - -2 (E) (&)
13- 1c 337-216-100-5| MAIN GEAR CASE (L. H)COMP| 1 No. 2011~ 4000
A4 FEFxXY—s—x (E) ()
13- 1d 337-216-100-6{ MAIN GEAR CASE (L. H)COMP| 1 No, 4001 ~ 20000
FAvEY—r—2(E) @)
13- le 337-216-100-8| MAIN GEAR CASE (L.H)COMP| 1 No, 20001~
, A4y EY =5 —2 (F)
13- 2 337-216-001-0 CASE, main gear (R. H) 1 No. 1~200
A4 Y Ex—y -2 ()
13- 2a 337-216-001-1 CASE, main gear (R, H) 1 No.201~1000
AAYEY —r —=2 ()
13- 2b | 337-216-001-3| CASE, main gear (R. H) 1 No. 1001~ 2010
AAYRY —5—2 (£H) :
13- 2c | 337-216-001-4| CASE, main gear (R, H) 1 No. 2011~ 4000
A4y EXY -5 -2 (H)
13- 2d 337-216-001-5 CASE, main gear (R. H) 1 No.4001~16350
A4y Fx ~r— 2 (H)
13- 2e 337-216-001-86 CASE, main gear (R, H) 1 No, 16351~
A A4 .‘/4‘5'\’——7‘—2/\'.74'—:/
13- 3 337-216-002-0 GASKET, main gear case 1 t=0. 8 No. 1~200
FAYFXY - — Ry F
13- 3a 337-216-002-1| GASKET, main gear case 1 t=0. 6 NO. 201~ 1000
AAYHEY —F—~ Ry
13- 3b 337-216-002-2| GASKET, main gear case 1 1=0. 8 No. 1001~ 2010
AA X —F— Ry x
13- 3¢ 337-216-002-3 GASKET, main gear case 1 t=0.6 No. 2011~ 4000
AAYEX—F —RSNy Fr
13- 3d 337-216-002-4{ GASKET, main gear case 1 t=0. 6 No. 4001 ~
Fv—->7352
13- 4 X78120-00040 PLUG, drain 1
IR FBEL
13- 5 X20120-08050 BOLT 4 M8 x50
NS i Vet R A
13- 6 X20120-08085 BOLT 1 M8x85
| ISR R b
13- 1 X20120-08120 BOLT 1 M8x120
) -3 * B &
13- 8 X40120-00080 WASHER, spring 8 M3
REF o+
13- 89 X30020-00080 NUT 6 M8
B -2 i
13-10 329-216-005-1 METAL, wheel 2
2l B A 3P AP 2
13-11 337-216-004-0 GASK,ET, wheel metal 2 t=0.8
UN -7 2N
13-12 X20120-08020 BOLT 6 M8x20
] -3 * B2 %
13-13 X40120-00080 WASHER, spring [ M8
B e T b A50
13-14 337-216-005-0 METAL, shaft 1 No. 1~ 1000
B v 7 A8
13-14a 337-216-005-1 METAL, shaft 1 No. 1001~
BEVr 7 b ARAAy F
13-15 337-216-006-0 GASKET, shaft metal 1 No. 1~ 1000
EAE oy T ARy
13-15a 337-216-006-1; GASKET, shaft metal 1 No. 1001 ~
ISR
13-16 X20120-08100 BOLT i1 M8x100
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No. 18

RERS ¥ & &= & & ] x| A % | %

Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
A x E &

13-17 |X40120-00080 WASHER, sprnig 1 | M8
REFv b

13-18 |X30020-00080 NUT 1 | M8
RE KA

13-19 |X20020-06018 BOLT 6 |M6x18 No. 1~ 1000
ANE KA}

13-19a | X20020-06018 BOLT . 5 | M6x18 No. 1001~
3 2 E @

13-20 |X40120-00060 WASHER, spring 6 | M6 No. 1~ 1000
3 > B %

13-20a | X40120-00060 WASHER, spring ~5 | M6 No. 1001~
a2 i 2

13-21 323-216-034-0 PLUG, oiling 1 No. 1~ 1200
123 i i

13-21a | 337-216-012-0| PLUG, oiling 1 No. 1201 ~
O Vrr

13-22 | X72110-40180 O-RING 1 P18
FXY-HyI2R7y va

13-23 331-216-001-0 | BUSHING, gear box 1
ATV - RHRE oy b

13-24 337-216-008-0| GASKET, spring case 1
27V Sy - =

13-25 331-216-003-0 | CASE, spring 1
AREEL D

13-26 | X20020-06025 BOLT 2 | M6 %25 No, 1~ 1000
M/ 3 &

13-27 | X10410-60025 SCREW 2 | M6x25 No. 1~ 1000
A HELE

13-28 | X20020-06016 BOLT 4 | M6x16 No. 1001 ~
AT S S

13-29 | X40120-00060 WASHER, spring 4 | Mé
VIERTY vy

13-30 302-225-003-0| SPRING, shifter 2
AF - K-

13-31 | X68020-00010 BALL, steel 4 |5/18"
& #

13-32 | X59010-1620 WIRE, cable 1 | 16#x30
ATV Pl — RFp T

13-33 331-216-005-0| CAP, spring case 1
F oz ¥ DT R S

13-34 331-216-006-0| COVER, change shifter 1 No.1~6000
Hoh R o

13-35 | X10010-60010 SCREW 3 | M6x10 No. 1~ 8000
g

13-35a | X20026-06012 i?l(’%'ﬂlffw 1 | MBx12 No, 6001~
P ;|g EE ﬁ

13-36 | X40120-00060 WASHER, spring 3 | Ms No.1~ 6000
AR &

13-36a | X40120-00060 WASHER, spring 1 M6 No. 6001~
RACHE A®B

13-37 | X70510-00470 RING, snap (C-type) 1 147
AA s —n

13-38 | X74212-04707 SEAL, oil 1 1vcCzo,47,7
VAN IS 9 F 7~ a pote

13-39 337-216-009-0{ COVER, side clutch arm 1 No. 1~ 1000
YAV I T 9F T =0 hoit-

13-3%a | 337-216-009-1{ COVER, side clutch arm 1 No. 1001~
FAVI259F T —a hoim Hxor oy b )

13-40 337-216-010-0| GASKET, side clutch arm 1
ray::E PN cover

13-41 | X20120-06045 BOLT 4 | M6%45
S

13-42 | X40120-00060 WASHER, spring 4 | M6
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REES BRE S i & # B R % fis =z
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty| Standard Remarks
[
13-43 326-706-002-0 PLUG, drain 1 No. 1~ 1000
Pve—-v73520 '
13-43a | X78120-00004 PLUG, drain 1 |PT1/4 No. 1001~
VY4 V259 Fay FiEK
13-44 337-216-011-0 BELLOWS, side clutch rod 1
A4 vy —-n
13-45 XT74111-42407 SEAL, oil 2 SB14, 24,7

Y
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No. 14

BHES B ES i & =4 BE | R B Z
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
Ny 7V » T b
14- 1 337-226-002-0.| SHAFT, back 1
Ny I F2V VX ¥ —F—
14- 2 337-226-003-0 KEY, back change gear 1
Ny 7 F e \/V:F’V_
14- 3 337-226-001-0 GEAR, back change 1
FUFNE—NRTY S
14- 4 X60011-06001 BEARING, radial ball 2 6001
Ny JVTIAT —
14- 5 331-229-001-0 STAY, back shifter 1
Ry T Ty
14- 6 337-229-001-0 SHIFTER, back 1
o— e v
14- 7 X58110-40022 PIN, roll 1 4%x22
oy vz
14- 8 X72010-04012 O-RING 1 P12
A4 V=
14- 9 XT74111-73507 SEAL, oil 1 SB17.35.7
SVFNVNE—NTFT Y T
14-10 X60011-06203 BEARING, radial ball 2 6203
N F Y — '
14-11 337-217-004-0 GEAR, high 1
' A=y 7 b
14-12 337-217-003-0 SHAFT, main 1
N F R —F— .
14-13 329-217-003-0 KEY, high gear 1
I—VE#EVLI b
14-14 337-217-001-0 SHAFT, pulley 1 No. 1~ 20000
Sy EE . 7
14-14a 337-217-001-1 SHAFT, pulley 1 No. 20001 ~
ARV +7 PRAF—
14-15 337-217-002-0 KEY, shaft 1
FUFNVNE—NVNSTF Y T
14-18 X60011-06204 BEARING, radial ball 1 68204
AA WY — W
14-17 X74111-75307 SEAL, oil 1 SB17.35.7] No.1~16350
FGUFNVNE—VRT YT
14-18 X60011-06203 BEARING, radial ball 2 6203
9" x ¥ 7/ v A 7 f’
14-19 329-218-001-0 SHAFT, change 1 No.1~16350
Fro Ve 7 b )
14-19a 329-218-001-1] SHAFT, change 1 No. 16351~
AR I G
14-20 329-218-003-0 KEY, change gear 1
FaryUEY—
14-21 337-219-001-0 GEAR, change 1
VIH AT —
14-22 329-229-001-0 STAY, shifter 1
oYy v
14-23 X72010-04012 O~RING 1 P12
F = VI/V7 P4
14-24 329-229-002-0 SH[FTHZRQ change 1
e .
14-25 X58110-40022 PIN, roll 1 4x22
SUOFPNVNE—=NWFTY v T
14-28 X60011-06203 BEARING, radial ball 1 6203
BHERX T ayr y
14-27 337-221-002-0 SPROCKET, reduction 1.
BEX Y~ F —
14-28 329-219-002-0 KEY, reduction gear 1
BiEX ¥ —
14-29 337-221-001-0 GEAR, reduction 1
FUFPNE—=NT YT
14-30 X60011-06005 BEARING, radial ball 1 6005
BEVs 7 PAS N
14-31 337-216-007-0| METAL, reduction shaft 1 No.1~1000
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No. 15

REES| B & ES 8 & % CE S T 5
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
Ay —n :
15- 1 X74313-05005 SEAL, oil 2 VB30, 50.5
T4 nv—n
15~ 2 X74513-05008 SEAL, oil 2 TB30.50. 8
FYPTNER—-AXTY
15- 3 X60011-06208 BEARING, radial ball 2 6206
' FAVIS 9y FRTY v
15- 4 | 337-225-002-0| SEAT, side olutch spring 2
Y4 VP2 Sy FRI) S
15- 5 337-225-003-0 SPRING, side clutch 2 Ne. 1~ 10050
YA V2 39FRTY)
15- 5a 337-225-003-1 SPRING, side clutch 2 No. 10051~
P4 K250 F19 ¥y
15~ 6 337-225-004-0 GEAR, side clutch 19 2 No.1~10050
YA KT F19 ¥y -
15- Ba 337-225-004-1 GEAR, side cluich 19 2 No. 10051~
YAV 259 F ha
15- 7 337-225-005-0 CAM, side clutch 2 No. 1~ 1000
A4 VIZ2579F Hha
15- 7a 337-225-005-1 CAM, side clutch 2 No. 1001 ~ 10050
Y4 M2 F ha
15- b 337-225-005-2 CAM, side clutch 2 No. 10051~
R —n Ve 7B
15- 8 337-225-001-0 SHAFT, wheel 2
R -7 b ey
15- 9 337-225-007-0 PIN, wheel shaft 1
HFA =AYy 7S -
15-10 337-225-008-0 COLLAR, wheel shaft 1 No.1..10050
KA - vy 7 b H S5 —
15-10a 337-225-008-1 COLLRA, wheel shaft 1 No. 10051~
VAT 2T asry .
15-11 337-225-006-0 SPROCKET, drive 1 No. 1. 1000
M3ATRTasr .y b
15-11a 337-225-006-1 SPROCKET, drive 1 No. 1001~ 10050
M4 FRT sy b
15-11b 337-225-006-2 SPROCKET, drive 1 No. 10051~
R BCHEL 28
15-12 X70510-00560 RING, snap (C-type) 2 56
o - Z F g v
15-13 337-221-003-0 CHAIN, roller 1
VYA V25 9FyT 4
15-14 337-230-001-0 SHIFTER, side clutch 2 No. 1~ 3068
YA VNI 9 F 74
15-14a 337-230-001-1 SHIFTER, side clutch 2 No. 3067~ 10050
Y4 V2T FT R
15-14b 337-230-001-2 SHIFTER, side clutch 2 No. 10051~
VYA VNZ2 79 Fo7 225~ (F)
15-15 337-230-002-0 STAY, side clutch shifter 1 No. 1~9350
(L.H)
FAVNVLI 9y FvT 22T - (£)
15-15a 337-230-002-~1 STAY, side clutch shifter 1 No. 9351~ 10050
(L.H)
FANIS oy Fro 225~ (£)
15-15b 337-230-002-~2 STAY, side clutch shifter 1 No. 10051~
(L. H)
IANI Ty Fr7 F T =
15-16 337-230-003-0 STAFY, ;iée clutch slTuiftéxj‘E) 1 No. 1~ 9350
(R.H)
VYA VIZ59Fv7 225 - ()
15-16a 337-230-003-1 STAY, side clutch shifter 1 No. 9351~ 10050
(R.H)
VAV 59 Fva a5 (F)
15-16b 337-230-003-2 STAY, side clutch shifter 1 No. 10051~
(R.H)
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No. 15

BHES B HEF S B SR B . BE AR 1% 1% £
Ref No Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
Q V7
15-17 X'72010-04010 O-RING 2 P10A
£y PFEAMP (A)
15-18 323-229-022-0 BOLT, set (A) 2 M10
& B
15-19 X59010-16120 CABLE, wire 2 16# 120
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No, 16 F¥ar 7 =
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No. 16
RE®RS M &HEF S & L & B#| R B @ Z
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
v o v -
16~ 1 337-201-001-0 PULLEY, engine 1
A4 vve 7 b=
16- 2 337-201-002-0 PULLEY, main shaft 1
WET -
16- 2-1 337-201-004-0 PULLEY 1 ¥
AA 7~ F -
16- 3 337-201-003-0 KEY, main pulley 1
M7y t BERES
16- 4 305-701-006-0 WASHER, tilling sprocket 1
e a2 P s .
16~ 5 X40120-00060 WASHER spring < 1 M6
KA KR
16- 6 X20026-06016 BOLT 1 M6x16
R
18- 7 325-201-003-0 ROPE 2 43"
HNra-7
16- 7-1 337-201-005-0 ROPE 1 44" Pxe
T va ¥R AR ()
16- 8 337-202-100-0 TENSION PIN BRACKET 1 No. 1~1000
F»v a3 K4 A(z) COMP
16- 9 337-202-400-0 TENSION MEATL COMP 1
Frvav 7 -0 () (8)
16- 0-1 337-200-901-0 TENSION PULLEY (LLOW) 1
ASS'Y
FrvarT-a (B (5
16-10 337-202-200-0 * TENSION ARM (LLOW) COMP 1 No.1~7800
A B A S
16-11 337-202-004-0 * SCREW, pulley pin 1 No.1~17800
Ty va 7 -0
16-12 337-202-001-0 . PULLEY, tension 1 No. 1~7800
N R CE L A
16-13 X70110-00320 « RING, snap (C-type) 1 3212 No. 1 ~17800
T Y ard -y H 5 -
16-14 337-202-002-0 » COLLAR, tension pulley 1 No.1~7800
FTNHFE - AT )y
16-15 X60012-06201 « BEARING, radial ball 2 62017 No. 1 ~7800
WA C A £
16-16 X70010-00120 « RING, snap (C-type) 1 1210 No. 1 ~7800
[= I I
16-17 X58110-40020 PIN, roll 1 4¢x20
FrvaryR LTy s
16-18 337-202-003-0 SPRING, tension return 2
FrvarEiE EBYyns -
16-19 337-202-006-0 COLLAR, tension point pin 1
Fov a7 -
16- 0-2] 337-200-902-0 TENSION PULLEY%HIGH) 1 No.,1~7800
ASS'Y
FvvarT —a (G
16-20 337-202-300-0 «TENSION ARM (HIGH) COMP 1 No.1~7800
VA B -
16-21 337-202-004-0 +SCREW, pulley pin 1 No.1~17800
16-22 X70110-00320 -RII@G snai) {® %ype) 1 3212 No. 1 ~17800
FYTAKRK~ T Y s
16-23 X60012-06201 +BEARING, radial ball 2 62017 No. 1 ~7800
@B C L A&
16-24 X70010-00120 «RING, snap (C-type) 1 1210
TyvarIZ-0gz -
16-25 337-202-002-0 «COLLAR, tension pulley 1 No.1 ~7800
Ty a7 -
16-26 337-202-001-0 +PULLEY, tension 1 No. 1 ~17800
a—n ey
16-27 X58110-40020 PIN, roll 1 49x20
© SN0 16—11 & 16—21 (L ¢k O 7 BR 86 b © & 8 o] &2
NN R
=61 - X20126-10010 BOLT 1 M10x 10
) IHEREE
X41116-00100 WASHER 1 M10




No. 16
REBS| B R F S Foid & # B R % fi§ %
Ref No. Parts No Parts Name Q' ty| Standard Remarks
Fvvaviy
16-28 337-202-005-0 PIN, tension : 1 No. 1~ 1000
EBE b= by SHAMAK (A)
16-29 337-203-002-0| BRACKET, main shaft side belt 1 No. 1~ 1000
e * % 4 stopper (A)
16-30 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 2 M8 No. 1~ 1000
MR AKRL G
16-31 X20126-08080 BOLT 2 M8x80 No. 1~ 1000
EEWMBERA PR by AxF - (A)
16-32 337-203-003-0 STAY, main shaft side belt 1 No. 1~ 1000
- S stopper (A)
16-33 X41310-00080 WASHER 1 M8 No. 1~ 1000
-3 2 29 &
16-34 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No.1~1000
iz R ¥
16-35 X41010-00080 WASHER 1 M8 No.1~1000
AEFy b
16-36 | X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8 No.1~1000
EEAS bR by SBEAHE (B)(52)
16-37 337-203-200-0 MAIN SHAFT SIDE BELT 1 No.1~1000
STOPPER BRACKET (B)
COMP
-3 * 1S &
16-38 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No.1~1000
AR AR b
16-39 X20126-08015 BOLT 1 M8x15 No.1~1000
EBF<A P2 by A2F - (B)
16-40 337-203-004-0 STAY, main shaft side belt 1 No.1~1000
stopper (B)
. XA H S -RAAR T -
16-41 337-203-005-0 | STAY, belt cover fitting 1 No. 1~ 1000
Bh VL
16-42 X41310-00080 WASHER 3 M8 No.1~1000
- * B &
16-43 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 3 M8 No. 1~ 1000
NBFv b
16-44 X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8 No.1~1000
EWMM = bz by NHAHE (C) (D)
16-45 337-203-300-0 MAIN SHAFT SIDE BELT 1 No. 1~ 1000
STOPPER BRACKET (C)
COMP
AL TS
16-46 X41010-00080 WASHER 1 M8 No.1~1000
-3 * B %
16-47 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No. 1~ 1000
NAEFy b
16-48 X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8 No.1~ 1000
EBM < b2 b oy S (5)
16-49 337-203-100-0 MAIN SHAFT SIDE BELT 1 No.1~4000
STOPPER COMP
Sk xR Ty LY (5) ~
16-50 337-203-400-0 BELT STOPPER COMP 1 No. 1~7800
HREZ -~ VB ~RA bR Loyt (57)
16-50-1 337-203-500-0 PULLEY BELT STOPPER 1 %* No. 1 ~7800
INFER B FEL b COMP
16-51 X20126-08015 BOLT 3 M8x15
-3 * E %
16-52 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 3 M8 No. 1~ 7800
T ey ¥ryRAMAE ()
16-53 337-202-100-0 TENSION PIN BRACKET 1 No. 1001~ 4000
COMP
T va v ¥y BAE (5
16-53a 337-202-100-1 TENSION PIN BRACKET 1 No. 4001~ 7800
COMP

B2 -



No. 16
RHEES B & FS o Sh & B R % % %
Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
¥ ¥y B AR ()
16-53b 337-202-100-2 TENSION PIN BRA&E]'%’ 1 No. 7801 ~
IR R COMP
16-54 X20126-08070 BOLT 2 M8 x70 No. 1001~ 7800
NYRAB R
16-54a | X20126-08063 BOLT 2 M8%x63 No. 7801~
-3 * E &
16-55 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 2 M8 No. 1001~
NEFy b
16-56 X30026-00080 NUT 2 M8 No. 1001~
NEAFEE
16-57 X41010-00080 WASHER 1. M8 No, 1001 ~
.3 * B %
16-58 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No. 1001~
<A,y b
16-59 X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8 No. 1001~
EHFS b 2 by SEAHE (B) (D
16-60 337-203-200-1 MAIN SHAFT SIDE BELT 1 No. 1001~ 4000
STOPPER BRACKET (B)
COMP
NN L
16-61 X20126-08065 BOLT 1 M8x65 No. 1001~ 4000
s% * B &
16-62 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No. 1001~ 4000
A b H S~ RT -
16-63 337-203-005-0 STAY, belt cover fitting 1 No, 1001~ 4000
EEBESA LR Py SxF - (A)
16-64 337-203-003-1| STAY, main shaft side belt 1 No. 1001~ 4000
stopper (A)
EBWB NP2 D oy 2T~ (A) 1~
16-64a | 337-203-003-2| STAY, main shaft side beit 1 1N°'4°° p
REFy b stopper (A) - ﬁor Export
16-65 X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8 No. 1001 ~
.3 3 19 &
16-66 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No. 1001~
PN TFBE
16-67 X41010-00080 WASHER 1 M8 No. 1001~
EFBHAUN A NR Py T -
16-68 337-203-004-1 STAY, main shaft side belt 1 No, 1001~
t @ H B
stopper For Export
E#HYP~S b = by SEHAR (C) (5D
16-69 337-203-300-0 MAIN SHAFT BELT STOP- 1 No. 1001~ 2005
PER BRACKET (C) COMP
N €
16-170 X41010-00080 WASHER 1 M8 No. 1001~ 2005
o3 * B %
16-71 X40126-00080 WASHER, spring 1 M8 No. 1001~ 2005
A KN
16-72 X20026-08042 BOLT 1 M8 x42 No. 1001~.2005
RAFs b
16-73 X30026-00080 NUT 1 M8 No. 1001~ 2005
N A -] RT -
16-74 337-203-005-0 STAY, belt cover fitting 1 I%o. 1{:{9101;%
TEP~SA PR by SEAE (OB For Export
16-75 337-203-300-1 MAIN SHAFT BELT STOP- 1 No. 2005~
PER BRACKET (C) COMP
WA EE
16-176 X41010-00080 WASHER 1 M8 No. 2005~
»< * g 4
16-717 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 1 No. 2005~
ANHE Iy (158
16-78 X30020-00080 NUT 1 M8 No. 2005~
NAEFy b
16-79 X30020-00080 NUT 1 No. 2005~
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No. 16

REER B & F S =i & # B R % i =
Ref No Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty | Standard Remarks
7 v vy ¥ 7 — & (1K) (8)
16- 0-3 337-200-901-1 TENSION ARM (LOW) ASS'Y 1 No. 7801 ~20000
Ty va T — s (&) (E)
16-0-3a| 337-200-901-2 TENSION ARM (LLOW) ASS'Y 1 No. 20001 ~
7y a v T~ a (18) (%)
16-80 337-202-200-1 . TENSION ARM (LOW) COMP 1 No. 7801~ 20000
T T~ s () ()
16-80a 337-202-200-2 ., TENSION ARM (L.OW) COMP 1 No., 20001~
Ty 7 -0 ()
16-81 337-202-500-0 . TENSION PULLEY COMP 1 No, 7801~
Ty g 7= (R
340-203-500-0 . TENSION PULLEY COMP 1 O
A C B k&
16+82 X70410-00170 » RING, snap (C-type) 1 17 No, 7801~
T e T — o (&)@
16- 0-4| 337-200-902-1 TENSION ARM (HIGH) ASS'Y 1 No, 7801 ~20000
Frvg vT =4 (F)
16-0-4a| 337-200-902-2 TENSION ARM (I—HGH) ASS'Y 1 No. 20001~
Ty r7T—a(E)(E)
16-83 337-202-300-1 - TENSION ARM (HIGH) COMP 1 No, 7801~ 20000
T v a T —a(BE)
16-83a 337-202-300-2 . TENSION ARM (HIGH) COMP 1 No. 20001~
Frvar 7T - Y (5)
16-84 337-202-500-0 « TENSION PULLEY COMP 1 No. 7801~
Frvar 7~ Y (58)
340-203-500-0 « TENSION PULLEY COMP 1 O
WA C®E 28
16-85 X70410-00170 *RING, snap (C-type) 1 17 No. 7801~
‘ E e R N N )
16-86 337-203-100-1 BELT STOPPER COMP 1 No. 4001~
<A b= by (5 ’
16-87 337-203-400-1 BELT STOPPER COMP 1 No. 7801~
BMES bz by 3 (58)
16-87-1 | 337-203-500-1 BELT STOPPER COMP 1 %No. 7801~
.72 S-S N 2 (5R) [ B - <
16-87-2 337-252-100-0 BELT STOPPER COMP 1 For Export
SEAREBEAL N
16-88 X20126-08015 BOLT 3 M8 x15 No. 7801~
-3 * B &
16-89 X40116-00080 WASHER, spring 3 M8 No. 7801~
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No. 17

REBES S EFS B o # B R % fis Z
Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
R - A TR (4 5B)
17- 1 325—241—100-0 WHEEL PIPE STANDARD 2
\ COMP
KA~ TEEW (330) () ] By 1
17- 1-1 337-251-100-0 WHEEL PIPE STANDARD 2 % For Export
MR EELE COMP
17- 2 X20126-12050 BOLT 2 M12x50
o A i &
17- 3 X40126-00120 WASHER, spring 2 M12
FAd =T (A)
17- 4 310-241-003-0 PIN, wheel pipe (A) 2
T A - K=
17- 5 305-202-006-0 PIN, wheel boss 2
b I v < BN e we
17- 6 305-241-001-0 PIN, wheel hair 2
R4 - o K = (D
17- 0-1 325-200-901-0 WHEEL BOSS ASS'Y 2
A — KR
17- 7 325-241-001-0 *BOSS, wheel 2
WK AR D
17- 8 X20126-12020 «BOLT 6 M12x20
P % w4
17- 9 X40126-00120 «WASHER, spring 6 M12
24 % (KE) (4)
17- 0-2 337-200-904-0 TIRE (L. H) ASS'Y 1
4% (CH) (#)
17- 0-3 337-200-905-0 TIRE (R.H) ASS'Y 1
TAFA X (2F)
17-10 337-241-001-0 «TIRE, rubber 2 400-9-2PR
T AL A4y (2F)
X88202-40009 *TIRE, rubber 2 400-9-2PR| O
Foa ~ 7
17-11 X88300-40009 - TUBE 2 400-9
HmA =N NI o4 (4)
17- 04 325-200-902-0 <WHEEL DRUM ASS'Y 2
FA-n KT A (REAH)
17-12 325-241-002-0 »» DRUM, wheel 2 400-9
T4 = 5 A CRAR )
17-13 325-241-003-0 e* DRUM, wheel 2 400-9
INBR B R b
17-14 X20126-10016 oo BOLT 12 M10¥ 16
NSy b
17-15 X30026-00100 e NUT 12 M10
P > s &
17-16 X40126-00100 e« WASHER, spring 12 M10
A4 ¥ (F) ()
17- 0-5 337-200-906-0 TIRE (L. H) ASS'Y 1 e
‘ ‘ 24X (H) G])
17- 0-6 337-200-907-0 TIRE (R. 1) ASS'Y 1 pid
T R (2 )
17-10-1] X88202-40010 * TIRE, rubber 2 400-10- sy
S PR
17-11-1]1X88300-40010 «TUBE : 2 400-10- iy
A - FT oA () 2PR
17- 0-7 337-200-908-0 < WHEEL DRUM ASS'Y 2 g
A = NI A (A H )
17-12-1 337-241-004-0 *» DRUM, wheel 2 300D %10 e
A = T (T8 HA R )
17-13-1 337-241-005-0 °*DRUM, wheel 2 300D %10 g
PR B R -
17-14-11X20126-10016 = BOLT 12 MI10x186
REFy b 5
17-15-11 X30026-00100 s NUT 12 1 M10 X
17-16-1| X40126-00100 - «WASHER, spring 12 ]MlO i
l
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No. 17

RHES B &HF S ® o) £ fas| R B W E
Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
A4 —ros4 7R (48 ) ()
17-17 325-241-100-0 | WHEEL PIPE STANDARD 2
COMP
B R b
17-18 |X20126-12050 Bgﬁ’r 2 M12x5Q
A * E ﬁ
17-19 |X40126-00120 WASHER, spring 2 |Ml2
R4 =T (A)
17-20 310-241-003-0 | PIN, wheel pipe (A) 2
) A~ KR~
17-21 305-202-006-0 PIN, wheel boss w2
R —rB~¥ -
17-22 305-241-001-0 | PIN, wheel hair 2
A4 — w2 )
17- 0-8| 325-200-901-0| WHEEL BOSS ASS'Y 2
T A — R R
17-23 325-241-001-0 -BOSS, wheel 2
/J\ﬁ"“\' Ha b
17-24 | X20126-12020 BOLR 6 |M12x20
R B s
17-25 |X40126-00120 . WASHER, spring 6 |M12
2 4 % (&)(8)
17- 0-9| 337-200-906-0 TIRE (L. H) ASS'Y 1
£ v (B ()
17-0-10| 337-200-907-0 TIRE (R. H) ASS'Y 1
Toar4x(28H)
17-26 |X88202-40010 + TIRE, rubber 2 400-10-
2PR
Fa =7
17-27 X88300-40010 - TUBE 2 400-10-
+ 4 — v b7 oa (#)
17-0-11} 337-200-908-0| , WHEEL DRUM ASS'Y 2
T = FFa (ERARH )
17-28 337-241-004-0| _.  DRUM, wheel 2 300Dx10
KA = A FS (B R A
17-29 337-241-005-0 'DRUM,7w(he§1V\%) 2 300Dx10
N A A b
17-30 X20126-10016 «s BOLT 12 | M10x16
~AEF, b
17-31 X30026-00100 oo T 12 | M10
o B &
17-32 X40126-00100 oo WASHER, spring 12 [ M10

—87 ~
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17-17 to 17-22 are standard parts for France.
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No, 18 Yy ¥ -y F
Fig, 18 REAR HITCH
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No. 18

REES & &E S & & £ A& R % il %
Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
¥ - vy F (7’%)
18- 1 337-930-100-0 REAR HITCH COMP 1 No. 1~ 4000
V¥ - v o F (5
18- 1a | 337-930-100-1 REAR HITCH COMP 1 No, 4001~
MR ABKLE
18- 2 X20126-12070 BOLT 2 M12x70
s * -3 &
18- 3 X40126-00120 WASHER, spring 2 M12
) REFy
18- 4 X30026-00120 NUT 2 M12
2% v (i)
18- 5 301-100-901-0 KING PIN ASS'Y 1
e AN -
18- 6 305-931-003-0 PIN, hair 1
BN F ey F
18- 7 ¥32-02-02-004 CULTI-HITCH 1
Fzryday FPXT) s
18- 8 317-403-002-0 SPRING, change rod 2
W B I RTY S
Y32-02-02-006 SPRING, loose lock 2 O
IR AR
18- 9 X20126-12040 BOLT 2 M12 x40
By ik 2 Kr b (5=35)
18-10 Y32-02-02-005 BOLT, swing lock 2
NAEFy b (358)
18-11 X30226-00120 NUT 2 M12
- E o (E®EB)
18-12 Y31-39-01-100 RESISTANCE BAR COMP 1
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No. 19

REES HMIAF B i AR A BME| A 3 i %

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty| Standard Remarks
BB vES—)

19~ 1 329-917-001-0 PULLEY, P.T.O. 1 No. 1~ 1000
RAEFENVE

19~ 2 X20026-08018 BOLT 1 M8X18 No. 1~ 1000
ABFsF(3E)

19- 3 X30226-00080 NUT 1 M8 No. 11000
FS— ) A

19- 4 . 329-917~-002-0 KEY, pulley 1 No. 1~ 1000
RACKIE /@

19- 5 X70510-00170 RING, snap (C-type) 1 No. 1~ 1000
BHRHMES—Y— (5)

19- 6 329-917-001~-1 P, T.0 PULLEY COMP 1 No. 1001 ~
A IS

19- 7 X41116-00060 WASHER 1 M8 No. 1001 ~
H h B &

18~ 8 X40116-00060 WASHER, spring 1 M6 No. 1001 ~
AE RV

19- 9 X20026-06022 BOLT 1 M6X22 No. 1001 ~
E7— ) —Fk—

19-10 329-917-002-0 KEY, pulley 1 No. 1001 ~

T2
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No. 20
RHES B RKRES =i & £ B A Bl W %
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
Tv—%%E D
20- 0-1| 337-400-901-0 | BRAKE ASS'Y 1 ”
JVv—F%F 7 — a4 (53
20- 1 337-408-100-0 » BRAKE ARM COMP 1 *
T V—%F —ARF — (5B)
20- 2 337-408-200-0 | o BRAKE ARM STAY COMP 1 i
IEARARNV P
20- 3 |X20126-08080 s BOLT 2 |{M8x80 w
, Jv-—2%74%ik& G
20- 4 337-408-300-0 | « BRAKE WIRE CLAMP COMP | 1 ¥
TJV—F Y a—
20- 5 325-209-001-0 | oSHOE, brake 1 *
ANAF v
20- 6 |X30026-00080 o NUT 2 |M8 ¥
A A E e
20- 7 |X40126-00080 « WASHER, spring 2 | M8 ¥
B A Ese
20- 8 |X41310-00080 o WASHER 2 M8 ¥
g e v %
20- 9 X50010-25030 o PIN, coftter 1 2. 5X20 w
BEhE &
20-10 |X41310-00100 « WASHER 1 |M10 %
Fv—%U 4%
20-11 325-401-010-0 | o« WIRE, brake 1 Y
TJv—%RA7 YIS
20-12 317-401-008-0 | o SPRING, brake 1 <
77 vFvA—~- (D
20~ 0-2| 329-400-052-0 | o CLUTCH LEVER ASS'Y 1 +
T 5y F A -
20-13 329-401-003-0 | oo LEVER, clutch 1 *
#w s v F .
20-14 329-401-002-0 | +BAND, clamping 1 W
; SN A X
20-15 | X10015-60025 oo SCREW 1
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No. 21

REES B HEF S i o # B R % ik Z

Ref Neo Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty | Standard Remarks
LE Koy 7 221/ FH

21- 1 305-906-001-0 SPANNER, box (L-type) 1 12-14
z R F

21- 2 X92315-10012 SPANNER 1 10-12
=z N F

21- 3 X92315-14017 SPANNER 1 14-17
=z 2R F

21- 4 X92315-19021 SPANNER 1 19-21
@ F74 A

21- 5 X94010-06100 (-) DRIVER 1 6x100
774 %

21- 8 X93615-00150 PLIERS 1 150
oy 7 RARNAF

21- 1 337-906-001-0 SPANNER, box 1
Ey T AAAF Y Fu

21- 8 ~337-906-002-0 HANDLE, box spanner 1

: Ry J AR AT BEB -~ P
’ 21~ 9 337-906-003-0 HANDLE, box spanner 1
% A4 vEABES auxiliary

21-10 308-906-101-0 FUNNEL, oiler 1
=47

21-11 308-906-201-0 PIPE, vinyl 1

TG
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No. 22

RHEES HH ES :if & % A AR 1% i Z

Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
PN N v - & (5B)

22- 1 337-351-100-0 HANDLE FRAME COMP 1
i<~ 7

22- 2 337-951-001-0 MARK 1
S VN b

22- 3 X29120-20005 RIVET 2 26 x5
HARABEEASKITE

22- 4 329-901-002-0 PILLATE, licence 1
N VR

22- 5 | X29120-20005 RIVET 2 2¢'x5
SRBEROABEREE

22- 6 326-901-007-0 PLATE, licence 1
PMEHT Ry b

22- 17 X29120-20005 RIVET 2 29 x5
EH -7

22- 8 324-957-012-0 MARK 1
ATy F—~D

22- 9 337-951-003-0 MARK, main clutch 1
PR Xy b

22-10 X29120-2004 RIVET 2 2¢ x4
N7y kg

22-11 X20126-12028 BOLT 2 M12x28
AEFy (378

22-12 X30226-00120 NUT 2 M12
IR B FELD

22-13 X20126-10120 BOLT 2 M10x120
RAES

22-14 X41315-00100 WASHER 4 M10

' A Fx E &

22-15 X40126-00100 WASHER, spring 2 M10
bl A

22-186 X30026-00100 NUT 2 M10
PR N PN 4 7

22-17 337-301-001-1 PIPE, handle 2
PN T V- AT AFy T

22-18 337-301-002-0 CAP, handle frame rubber 1
R A S B 4

22-19 326-311-004-0 RETAINER, handle pipe 2
SN Py T

22-20 326-311-005-0 GRIP, handle 2
75w b (B (5D

22-21 337-351-200-1 BRACKET (UPPER) COMP 1
ty b Y2 ()

22-22 337-351-300-1 SET PAWL COMP 1
By eV

22-23 337-351-001-0 PIPE 1
Y259 FRTY S

22-24 317-401-004-0 SPRING, main clutch 1
7oy b (F) ()

22-25 337-351-400-1 BRACKET (LOWER) COMP 1 No.1~20000
72 5k (F) (R

22-25a 337-351-400-2 BRACKET (LOWER) COMP 1 No., 20001~
PNERBRL

22-26 X20126-12065 BOLT 1 M12x65
NI R

22-27 X20126-12070 BOLT 1 M12x70
A Pg ITE

22-28 X40126-00120 WASHER spring 2 M12
NEFy b

22-29 X30020-00120 NUT 2 M12
2y 27 v -k

22-30 337-351-002-0 PLATE, lock 1 t=6
Ao

22-31 X10016-60012 SCREW 8 M6 x12

' Ag /\
22-32 | X40126-00060 WASHER spring 8 | Ms
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No. 22

RHEE XK F S5 i & % O E- A B| MW %
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty | Standard Remarks
0—- ¥y
22-33 X58010-50012 PIN, roll 2 5¢ x12
Ny A7 V- AR AERE
22-34 323-301-104-0 PLATE, handle frame setting 1
reinforcement
S /Sy b (B
22-35 X32026-00140 NUT, slotted (high) 1 M14
# v
22-36 X50015-03030 PIN, cotter 1 3¢x30
N P
22-37 - 331-351-006-0 HANDLE 1
. ¥ > (A)
22-38 331-351-007-0 PIN (A) 1
e »(B)
22-39 331-351-008-0 PIN (B) 1
7 2= 2 REF (58)
22-40 331-351-400-0 YOKE COMP 1
2y M
22-41 337-351-003-0 ROD 1
BrES
22-42 X41316-00060 WASHER 2 M6
] =4 v
22-43 X50015-20015 PIN, cotter 2 2x15
N MAT 55y PRV A (A
22-44 337-301-006-0 SHIM, handle bracket (A) 3 t=0.5
) N VAT 5y PR Y 4 (B)
22-44-1| 337-301-007-0 SHIM, handle bracket (B) 3 t=1.0
#wit<=—2 7 5 x[AH
22-45 331-954-006-0 MARK 1 For France
T 7 5 2EH
22- 2-1 333-953-001-0 MARK 1 For France
9% IR T 7 5 WA
22- 3 X29120-20005 RIVET 2 2¢ x5 For France
A 259 F <—-2 7 5 x[EB
22- 9-1| 337-953-003-0 | MARK, main clutch 1 For France
AEHY Ry b 75 v 2MA
22-10 X28120-20004 RIVET 2 2¢0x4 For France
e~y M3 T (M) 13 337~600-053-0 %#1#H Figl0—0-1 o
—79 Mihenever as for Head Lamp Ass'y, be sure to usm?e

337-600-053-0.

See Fig. 10-0-1.
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No. 23

RHEES LK E S =8 & # BE | B ¥ 1% e
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty| Standard Remarks
b & 3 (€:D]
23- 0-1| 337-200-903-0| REDUCTION DEVICE ASS'Y 1 ¥ No. 1~ 1000
i prd 3 €D
23- 0-2| 337-200-903-1| REDUCTION DEVICE ASS'Y 1 ¥ No. 1001~
VIEY - -
23- 1 337-212-001-0| ,CASE, sub gear 1 Yr'No. 1 ~ 1000
V7 X — -z
23- 1a 337-212-002-0| .CASE, sub gear 1 ¥ No. 1001~
EFve o b Aanty w2
23- 2 337-216-006-0| *PACKING, shaft metal 1 ) ¥ No. 1~ 1000
EREY Y TP A BNy
23- 2a 337-216-006-1| +PACKING, shaft metal 1 ¥ No. 1001~
g -
23- 3 | X58110-50012 «PIN, roll 2 {56x12 ¥
NAE AR
23- 4 |X20020-06018 «BOLT 5 | M6x18 ¥r No. 1~ 1000
SR b
23- 4a | X20020-06018 -BOLT 3 | M6x18 ¥ No. 1001~
23 . .
23- 5 | X40120-00060 .WASHER spring 5 | M6 ¥r No. 1~ 1000
-3 * B %
23- 5a | X40120-00060 -WASHER, spring 3 | M6 % No. 1001~
VT EY - = 2 p -
23- 6 337-212-003-0| JCOVER, sub gear case 1 ¥ No. 1~ 1000
VT HE A - = 2 h <
23- Ba 337-212-003-1| L,COVER, sub gear case 1 % No. 1001~
VI7E¥Y — -4 =y b
23- 7 337-212-004-0! LGASKET, sub gear case 1 Y
AL
23- 8 |X20120-08145 LBOLT 1 | M8x145 ¥
‘ REFw b
23- 9 | X30020-00080 NUT 1 | M8 ¢
-3 % A_E
23-10 | X40120-00080 .WASHER spring 1 | M8 ¥
SNEEL N
23-11 | X20020-06018 .BOLT 2 | M6x18 Bke
Py S
23-12 | X20020-06028 *BOLT 4 | MBx28 g
RN
23-13 | X20020-06060 *BOLT 1 | M6x60 *
i * E %
23-14 [ X40120-00060 *WASHER, spring 7 | M6 pie
x4 o
B 23-15 | X10410-60023 *SCREW 1 | M6x28 # No. 1 ~1000
@ 27N a
23-15a | X10410-60060 -SCREW 1 | M6x60 ¥ No. 1001~
[
23-16 | X72010-06048 «.O-RING 1 | P48 ¥
A7y by —
23-17 337-212-005-0| .GEAR, input 1 7
5V%ﬁ%~w&79y7
23-18 | X60014-06204 »BEARING, radial ball 1 |6204D w
‘/7w+—w«797
23-19 | X60011-06204 .BEARING, radial ball 1 1 18204 fr
A C® ok o2 %
23-20 | X70510-00470 *RING, snap (C-type) 1 |47 prd
A C R | A&
23-21 | X170410-00200 *RING, snap (C—type) 1 |20 A
YT F / DZE b d
23-22 337-212-006-0| +GEAR, sub change (23) 1
YT Ho v Rroe 7
23-23 337-212-008-0 SHAFT, sub counter 1
VT HY v REX ~ (24134 g
23-24 | 337-212-007-0| <GEAR, sub counter (33-14T) | 1 #
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No. 23

REES B HEF S i & % HE| R % | %z
Ref No| Parts No Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
SYFTAR-ARTY
23-25 X60011-06301 » BEARING, radial ball 2 6301 ¢
H 7 - (24%x37x0-5)
23-26 337-212-009-0 » COLILAR (24%x37x0.5) 1 t=0.5 %
v 7 A RT -
23-21 337-212-010-1 * STAY, shifter 1 109 %25 Yo
b A A
23-28 337-212-011-0 « SHIFTER; sub 1 *
LA A A 4
23-29 334-211-011-0 » WASHER, seal’ 1 *
-3 * B £ .
23-30 X40120-00060 * WASHER, spring ¥ M6 W
AE KL
23-31 X20020-06014 « BOLT 1 M6x14 **
) Y7 v T-a (5B)
23-32 337-212-100-0 * SUB SHIFT ARM COMP 1 *
oo T -T2
23-33 334-224-007-0 * SPRING, tilling shift arm 1- 11,49 Y
A7 - (18x22x%21)
23-34 337-212-012-0 * COLLAR (18x22x21) 1 21.79x %
o Vryr 1,9¢
23-35 X72010-03009 * O-RING 1 P9 *
BlERE vy v
23-36 317-212-016-0 * GASKET, overdrive lever 1 t=0.8 e
Y TF 2TV~ KR
23-37 337-212-013-0| o BOSS, sub change lever 1 W
a—- Ay
23-38 X58110-40010 « PIN, roll 1 4¢ x18 w
B & v o] -
23-39 324-212-006-0 « LEVER, overdrive 1 x4
BlZ&E#H Vo~ = - 7
23-40 324 -902-004-0 MARK, overdrive lever (A) 1 A d
T F 2 PV - s 3 W o H
23-40-1| 324-957-006-0 MARK sub change lever (A 1 % For Export
BT F oy VLS 2(A) 77 2B
23-40-2| 324-962-005-0| MARK, sub change lever (A) 1 wFor France
=] v oS- = -7 |
23-41 324-902-005-0 MA% , overdrive lever (Bg 1 *
YT F e IUSmw= 7 (B) L
23-41-1| 324-957-007-0{ MARK, sub change lever (B) 1 W For Export
YT F xS~ — 2(B) 7 3 REH
23-41-2 324-962-006-0 MARK, sub change lever (B) 1 #%For France
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No. 24

RHEES T HE LS &8 i # B8R % fi &
Ref No/ Parts No Parts Name Q' ty| Standard Remarks
Ja4n R A& - & (#)
24- 0-1] 325-100-051-0| RECOIL STARTER ASS'Y 1 ¥¢ No. 1 ~ 4000
Jadar = & — & (#8)
24- 0-2f 337-100-051-0] RECOIL STARTER ASS'Y 1 ¥¢ No, 4001~ 2000C
EP I I
24- 1 325-121-006-0| -CASE, starter 3 *
7Y —zx=o T r
24- 2 325-121-007-0| «FITTING, grease 1 w
S
24- 3 | X40126-00006 * WASHER, spring 3 | M6 A
N 4 *
24- 4 | X10016-60018 » SCREW ; 3 | M6x18
; W27y v
24- 5 317-121-018-0| SPRING, plate 1 W
¥ - 7 F 3 a
24- 6 317-121-011-0| +DRUM, sheave 1 ¢
Yy b
24- 7 317-121-015-0| +RIVET 1 ¥
R
24- 8 317-121-016-0| °COLLAR 1 *
E®RY >~ z»
24- 9 317-121-017-0| °RING (E-type) 1 Y
L i e
24-10 317-121-012-0| «PAWL, drive 2 ¥
A~ o BB
24-11 317-121-013-0}{ -SEAT, pawl 2 *e
E®#Y »»r
24-12 317-121-014-0| +RING (E-type) 2 pig
VF =Yy
24-13 317-121-007-0| «RING, retaining 2 b1
7729 MUy vy
24-14 317-121-009-0| +WASHER, flat 3 x4
BEx7V v
24-15 317-121-010-0{ +SPRING, wave 1 %
FSATT -}
24-16 317-121-008-0| <PLATE, drive 1 ¥
7 o~y
24-17 325-121-005-0; «PULLEY 1 ¥
TAXYHANLZY 5 7
24-18 317-121-020-0| «CLIP, wire guide 1 w
74 % HA
24-19 317-121-019-0| +GUIDE, wire 1 ¥
74
24-20 317-121-021-0| «WIRE 1 ¥
B ] U4 ¥ EE
@ 24-21 317-121-024-0{ «JOINT, wire 1 ¥
74 ¥ EFELEE (A)
24-22 317-121-022-0! «CLAMP, wire joint (A) 1 w
' 74 ¥ BEF4L& E (B)
24-23 | 317-121-023-0| «CLAMP, wire joint (B) 1 ¥
M %
24-24 | X10418-50012 | +SCREW 1 | M5x12 ¥
DA i
24-25 325-121-008-0{ +WIRE, lead 1 pxd
74 ¥R E A(A)
24-26 317-121-026-0| +CLAMP, wire (A) 1 LY
74 v ke B(B)
24-27 317-121-027-0] «CLAMP, wire (B) 1 1A
Moz
24-28 | X10416-50008 «SCREW 1 | M5x8 pig
. R R = BN Mo
24-29 317-121-028-0| <HANDLE, starter 1 e
A~y FABG £ R (A)
24-30 325-121-009-0| «CLAMP, handle (A) 1 ¥ No. 1~4000
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No. 24

BHES mag s & f % R g B W =z
Ref No. Parts No Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
~r BT E A (A)
24-30a 324-121-002-0| « CLAMP, handle (A) 1 ¥ No. 4001 ~
o~ FABIT SR (B)
24-31 325-121-010-0|{ o CLLAMP, handle (B) 1 ¥% No. 1 ~ 4000
Ny PrBITE& R (B)
24-31a 324-121-003-0 « CLAMP, handle (B) 1 ¥ No. 4001~ 20000
furds &
24-32 | X10016-60030 « SCREW 2 | M6 x30 ¥
IARNEE
24-33 X41115-00060 » WASHER 2 M6 ¥
#3 * B %
24-34 X40126-00006 * WASHER, spring - 2 M6 w
REF b
24-35 X30026-00060 e NUT 2 M6 o
T B #H o~
24-36 325-121-011-0 « COVER, fender 1 xd
R A - R A -FHOEIK
24-37 325-902-005-0] « PLATE, name, starter cov- 1 %
S 4 er oiling
24-38 X10016-60014 e SCREW ) 3 M6 x14 *
-3 * E &
24-39 X40126-00006 e WASHER, spring 3 M6 W
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No. 25

RHEES H L EBS -if 5 £ k- g) % i E
Ref No| Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Standard Remarks
Jafr = & (#1)
25- 0-1 337-171-051-0 RECOIL STARTER ASS'Y 1 No. 1~ 20000
AR~ Ry~
25- 1 325-121-006-0 °*CASE, starter 3
7 = RFEA KR b
25- 2 337-717-001-0 *FITTING, grease 1
o3 R & %
25- 3 X40126-00006 *WASHER, spring 3 M6
;{L/J\$/'
25- 4 X10016-80014 *SCREW 3 M6Ex14
X7 > 7
25- 5 317-121-018-0 *SPRING, plate 1
Y - 7 M35 4
25- 6 317-121-011-0 *DRUM, sheave 1
LRI N
25~ 7 317-121-015-0 *RIVET 1
7 =
25~ 8 317-121-016-0 *COLLAR 1
EmY >~z
25- 9 317-121-017-0 °RING (E-type) 1
MZ4 TR -
25-10 317-121-012-0 *PAWL, drive 2
F o~ o B O
25-11 317-121-013-0 *SEAT, pawl 2
E#xm oy >~ »r
25-12 317-121-014-0 * RING (E-type) 2
VF-=2y oy
25-13 317-121-007-0 *RING, retaining 2
779 b7y vy
25-14 317-121-009-0 *WASHER, ﬂat 3
BH=7Y >y
25-15 317-121-010-0 *SPRING, wave 1
A I VIR
25-16 317-121-008-0 *PLATE, drive 1
7 o- oy
25-17 325-121-005-0 *c PULLEY 1
TAX - HA VoY o
25-18 317-121-020-0 * CLIP, wire guide 1
TAY—HAq W
25-19 337-171-002-0 * GUIDE, wire 1
74 %
25-20 337-171-003-0 * WIRE 1
VA4 -SSR (A)
25-21 317-121-026-0 * CLAMP, wire (4) 1
TVAY - fieE(B)
25-22 317-121-027-0 * CLAMP, wire (B) 1
Mo 322
25-23 X10416-50008 « SCREW 1 M5x8
RFE = RN N
25-24 317-121-028-0 -HANDLE, Starter 1
BB » o -
25-25 325-121-011-0 » COVER, fender 1
Xa—ﬂﬁ"‘&ﬁhﬂﬁgﬁl #
25-286 « PLATE, name, starter cov- 1
S koo er oiling
25-27 X10018-60018 « SCREW 3 M6Ex18
8 3 S &
25-28 X40126-00006 « WASHER, spring 3 M6

-00 —
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No, 28
Fig. 28
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RECOIL STARTER (FOR EXPORT)
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No. 28

RERE B HEF B i & & wmHE R B il e

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty | Standard Remarks
V240 2 2 — 2 ()

28~ 0-1} 337-100-053-0 RECOIL STARTER ASS'Y 1 No, 20001~
y - =2 & 88

28~ 1 337-121-004-0! ,COUPLING, case 1
I

28~ 2 337-121-005-0 « COUPLING, reel 1
JR

28- 3 590~102-004-0 + PAWL 3
¥ v =

28- 4 590-102-005-0 SPRING 1
?ﬂh-‘ewbjl//

28~ 5 590-102-0086-0 EAL, oil 1
?l"f’l’ilyf

28- 6 590-102-007-0 . CUP, oil 1
b YA R4

28~ 7 590-102-008-0 + SPRING 1
E vz

28~ 8 X71020-00080 . E~-RING 1 E8
7w ¥ 2A

28- 9 590-102-009-0 | , WASHER({A) 1 [t=1.0
7 oy B

28-10 590-102-010-0 | , WASHER iB% 1 |t=1.2

xT

28-11 590-102-011-0 .%nLA'FE 1
g -7

28-12 590-102-012-0 + ROPE 1 6 %1450
B

28-13 590-102-013-0 ,HANDLE 1

28-14 590-102-014-0 METAL rope %Ck 1

&

28-15 | 590-102-015-0 COUPLING pﬁ’ney 1
) 2= 27 2wy

28-16 337-121-006-0 « SPRING, return 1
Vay=:E P

28-17 V20015-06014 + BOLT 3 M6 x14
REKRA

28-18 V20015-06008 - BOLT 3 M6x8
2T 2T, v,

28~19 V40115-00060 « WASHER, spring 6 M6

= O ==
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